This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation Washington, D.C. 20535

March 31, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.

FOIPA Request No.: 1364498-000 Subject: BUKOWSKI, HENRY CHARLES

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 109 pages of previously processed documents and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security records from the requirements of the FOIA. <u>See</u> 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the <u>www.fbi.gov/foia</u> website under "Contact Us." The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site: https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing <u>ogis@nara.gov</u>. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's FOIA Public Liaison by emailing <u>foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov</u>. If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state "Dispute Resolution Services." Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

David M. Hardy Section Chief, Record/Information Dissemination Section Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)



EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

- (b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;
- (b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;
- (b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;
- (b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;
- (b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the agency;
- (b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;
- (b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or information (A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, (B) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, (C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence investigations, information furnished by a confidential source, (E) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any individual;
- (b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or
- (b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a

- (d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;
- (j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or apprehend criminals;
- (k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;
- (k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;
- (k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;
- (k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
- (k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;
- (k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;
- (k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOI/PA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
FOI/PA# 1364498-0
Total Deleted Page(s) = 3
Page 129 ~ Duplicate;
Page 130 ~ Duplicate;

Page 131 ~ Duplicate;



Federal Bureau of Investigation

Freedom of Information / Privacy Acts

Release

Subject: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI

..... CASE SERIAL NO (CSC Use Only) ANDARD SECURITY INVESTIGATION DATA 19.65 k visc / Octr U S Civil Sc v ce C nm ssion (Chapter 12 F P M) FOR NONSENSITIVE POSITION 161.01 (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON OTHER SIDE) DATE OF THIS REQUEST (First Name) (Middle Name) ast Name) I FULL NAME December 26, 1957 EUKOWSKI HENRY CHARLES, JR. (Initials and 2 DATE OF BIRTH stiridgements of OTHER MAMES USED (Maiden name names by former marriages former names changed legally or otherwise, aliases nicknames etc. Specify which and show August 16, 1920 changed fro dates used) full name are PLACE OF BIRTH Called "Hank" since 17 years of age. 5 Rukouski not acceptable) Andernach, Germany 4 MALE FEMALE 6. IF MARRIED WIL OWED OR DIVORCED GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE RIVER COLLE AND DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE INCLUDE WITH S MAIDEN NAME (Give same in AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE OR I SINGLE arding all previous marriages) Born o mation re at Brady, Texas A MAPRIED b6 1] WIDOW(ER) Married: 9-25-55 at Las Vegas, Nevada b7C LI DIVOR TO BORN OF AMERICAN PARANTS WHO WERE SOCIAL Security number passport number allen registration number sean a socialisation of the specify which and passed the security number passport number allen registration number sean a socialisation of an FRICAN PARANTS WHO WERE SOJOURING IN GRAMINATIONS OR THOSE WHICH A CHILD THE ALL OR ANIZATIONS OR THOSE WHICH NONE SO STATE) NLD . .) NONE TA IS AND FLAT IS CE PELIDEN' F (B-2) with present and an back to January I, 1937 Continue under item 19 on other side it necessary 416.015 City Number and Street State From Calir 580 N Kingeley Dr. Los Angeles 6-56 Present 22542 Branden St. 12-55 5-56 Los Angeles 8-52 12-55 3232 N Westmoreland Los /ngeles Calif. 268 4/6 S Coronado St. Los Angeles Calif. 4-51 7-52 503 S Union Dr. Los Angeles Calif. 9-49 3-51 Los Angeles Galif. 521 S Union Dr. 8-49 11-17 Calif. 2122 Longwood Ave. 9-65 19-47 - Los Angeles 1-1.2 8-45 603 N 17th St. Philadelphia õ Calif. a12-41 E 2122 Longwood Ave. Ins Angeles 1-37 3 5 - in with . rul N IL ATES NAMES AND ADTIFE'SES OF EMPLOYERS (Begin with present and go back to January 1, 1937 Continue under item 19 on other te if necessary) Tot 2 Graphic Arts Center, 1534 W 7th St. Dos Angeles, Calif Employer From 12-5500 Present Supreme Lighting Col, 600 E Turner St., Los Angeles, Calif. 5-554 11-35 4-55 4-52 US Post Office, Los Angeles, Calif. Calnevar Co., ?W Washington Blvd., Los Angeles, Calif. 3-51 4-52 Sunbeam Lighting Co., 777 E 14th Pl, Los Angeles, Calif. 1-49 3-51 Milliron's Dept. Store, 5th & Broadway, Los Angeles, Calif. 11-47 1-49 Merry Co., 634 S San Pedro St., Los Angeles, Calif. 10-47 9-45 Fairmount Motors, 16th & Fairmont St., Philadelphia, Pa. 1-12 8-15 Borg-Warner, 1516 S Flower St., Los Angeles, Calif. 9-41 12-41 Student, Los Angeles City College, Los Angeles, Calif. Student , Los Angeles Righ Schoel, Los Angeles, Calif. 9-39 1-37 3-43 belief FICATION and are made in good faith. December 26, 1957 and are made in good faith. December 26, 1957 JATE PLAN I 12 HILE OF POSITION AND GRADE OR SALARY Temporary Substitute PFS-1 E lse internert torm is putitshib e by the DAIL OF A YEIN MENT January 2, 1958 b6 Los Angeles, on Clerk 1.82 p.h. IV. LEGALAUTHONITYEOR APROINTMENT res of competitive Cert. 12-403(57) dated 2-10-57, 12 R, Reg. 107 9.307. Framiner in Charce, Los Angeles California Distribution Clerk TABE OF ADILITY M MI b7C In des pris nie e d to a v tyres The American 15. This is a Nonsensitive Pesition REC- 31 Chief Accountant AGENCT AND MATERING AUDKESS OF · THI A & JR Idi USE , See new rep 20) 7 Dodrádito voudra 968 there are attached DATA SENT PH reports which appear to relite www At " to the subject of your 64 U & GOVERNMENT P

* T 4-225, (11 . 3 SEARCH SLIP ski To Sub Sear fumbe R# Ý SERIAL FILE NUMBER 5940 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED DATE 11-5-98 BY 602 07 - NL SABL SIM DATE 11- 5-98 416,045 BION 1 . 10

#**

t

1*

1

SAC, Los Angeles Director, F31 Director, F31 HENRY CHAMINS SUSOWSKI, JR. ARE HAND BUROWSKI Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles, California SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT ENPLOYEES BUDED: 3-27-68 Enclosed is the following material relative to the captioned case SF-85 SF-57 SF-60 DI 35 HA 36 OF 50 SF-86 SF-57A Form 257 HA 36 OF 50 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-57A Form 257 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-57A Form 257 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-57A SF-60 SF-57A SF-60 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-57A SF-60 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-96 SF-57A SF-60 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-96 SF-57A SF-60 SF-97 SF-86 SF-57A SF-60 SF-97 SF-86 SF-77 SF-96 SF-77 SF-96 SF-77 S				
Director, FAI Director, FAI HENNEY CHARLES BOXOWSKI, JR. aka Hand Bukowski Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles BUDEN: 3-27-68 DIRECTIV OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYERS BUDEN: 3-27-68 DIRECTIV OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYERS DIRECTIVE (SCALLWIG/BCCE/or HIN			(ttentro	on. astro/10.
Director, F31 HENRY CHARLES SCROWSKI, JR. At Hank Guldowski Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles BUDED: 3-27-68 BUDED: 3-27-68 Conduct a statistical relative to the captioned case SF-86 SF-86 SF-57 SF-80 Conduct a full field investigation] preliminary inquiry Conduct a full field investigation] preliminary inquiry Conduct a full field investigation] preliminary inquiry Conduct a full field investigation exists to warrant an FFI, if so, convert Buded If FFI conducted, WFO] Baltimore] St. Louis will check appropriate records in their district Los Angeles Will report basis for investigation. 2 - Washington Field - Enc. (SWT 6 / 140 - 35907 / 2 - Data Strass, Enc. (2) 2 - Las Verges - Enc. (4) Ex 114	SAC,	Los Angeles	, Рі ()	
HENRY CLARLES STROWSKI, JR. aka Hand Bukowski Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles, California SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES BUDKD: 3-27-68 Enclosed is the following material relative to the captioned case SF-85 SF-57 SF-60 DI 35 IN 35 OF 50 SF-86 SF-57A Form 257 IN 34 OF 49 OF 51 SF-86 SF-57A Form 257 OK 34 OF 59 Conduct a Fibil field investigation preliminary inquiry Conduct a Fibil field investigation preliminary inquiry Conduct a Fibil field investigation preliminary inquiry Conduct a Fibil field investigation exists to warrant an FFI, if so, convert See PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Feen PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Seconverted, advise Bureau and auxiliary offices, specifying 21-day Buded If FFI conducted, WFO Baltimore St. Louis will check appropriate records in their district Los Angeles will report basis for investigation. 2 - Washington Field - Enc. (MIT 6 M 1400 - 35807 / 2 - Philadelphia - Enc. (2) FECH FI 414	Direc	tor, F 3I	Type <u>D</u> Received <u>2-3-</u>	
Post Office Department Los Angeles, California MIT SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYERS UII 5:1% GOX11.M16/BC.Ellor HL 045 BUDEN: 3-27-68 416,045 Enclosed is the following material relative to the captioned case SF-85 SF-57 SF-85 SF-57 SF-79 for WFO only LA airtel of 2-28-68 Conduct a full field investigation preliminary inquiry Conduct a full field investigation preliminary inquiry Conduct a full field investigation preliminary inquiry Conduct a full field investigation is identical with the individual mentioned in Bufiles, if so, convert Determine whether captioned person is identical with the individual mentioned field Bufiles If identical, ascertain whether sufficient information is available to warrant in FFI, if so, convert Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Buded If FFI conducted, WFO Baltimore St. Louis will check appropriate records in their district Los Angeles will report basis for investigation. 2 - Washington Field - Enc. (2) REC-1 2 - New York - Enc. (2) FX 114	aka	Hank Bukowski	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Enclosed is the following material relative to the captioned case SF-85	Post Los	t Office Department Angeles, California JRITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLO	YEES LIEN 5-18 (60)	
SF-86 SF-57A Form 257 IN 34 OF 49 OF 51 (except LA) Conduct a full field investigation preliminary inquiry 	BUDI			,
Conduct a full field investigation is preliminary inquiry 	SF SF SF	C-85SF-57SF-60 C-86SF-57AForm 257 C-79 for WFO only LA airtel	DI 35 IN 35 IN 35 IN 34 OF 49 I of 2-26-68 re	
 Determine whether captioned person is identical with the individual mentioned in Bufiles, if so, convert Determine whether captioned person is identical with the individual mentioned m/Bufiles. If identical, ascertain whether sufficient information is available to warrant in FFI, if so, convert Determine whether sufficient information exists to warrant an FFI, if so, convert Determine whether sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Mashington Field - Enc. (A) Philadelphia - Enc. (2) REC-1 Ex 114 		Conduct a 📰 full field investi		(except LA)
 mentioned in Bufiles, if so, convert Determine whether captioned person is identical with the individual mentioned in Bufiles If identical, ascertain whether sufficient information is available to warrant in FFI, if so, convert Determine whether sufficient information exists to warrant an FFI, if so, convert Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Buded If FFI conducted, WFO Baltimore St. Louis will check appropriate records in their district Los Angeles will report basis for investigation. Philadelphia - Enc. (2) REC-1 EX 114 			conduct a PI t	þ
 mentioned in Bufiles If identical, ascertain whether sufficient information is available to warrant in FFI, if so, convert Determine whether sufficient information exists to warrant an FFI, if so, convert Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Buded If FFI conducted, WFO Baltimore St. Louis will check appropriate records in their district Los Angeles will report basis for investigation. Philadelphia - Enc. (2) REC-1 EX 114 	menti		d person is identical with the ind	ıvıdual
Convert Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolve the question of loyalty. Buded If FFI conducted, WFO Baltimore St. Louis will check appropriate records in their district Los Angeles will report basis for investigation. 2 - Washington Field - Enc. (3) 2 - Philadelphia - Enc. (2) 2 - New York - Enc. (4) 2 - Las Vegas - Enc. (2) EX 114		oned In , Bufiles If identical, ascerte		
 St. Louis will check appropriate Buded If FFI conducted, WFO Baltimore St. Louis will check appropriate Ios Angeles will report basis for investigation. 2 - Washington Field - Enc. (3) 2 - Philadelphia - Enc. (2) 3 - New York - Enc. (4) 2 - Las Vegas - Enc. (2) EX 114 	conve		nt information exists to warrant ai	FFI, if so,
Buded If FFI conducted, WFO Baltimore St. Louis will check appropriate records in their district Los Angeles will report basis for investigation. 2 - Washington Field - Enc. (3) 2 - Philadelphia - Enc. (2) 2 - New York - Enc. (4) 2 - Las Vegas - Enc. (2) EX 114	9 96	Each PI should be sufficiently	complete to resolve the question	of loyalty.
2 - Washington Field - Enc. (3MCT-6 / 140 - 35907 - 2 - Philadelphia - Enc. (2) REC-71 2 - New York - Enc. (4) REC-71 EX 114	9 Hy Budeo record	d If FFI conducted, 📰 WFO 📺 B		
2 - Philadelphia - Enc. (2) 2 - New York - Enc. (4) 2 - Las Vegas - Enc. (2) EX 114	Ē	Los Angeles	will report basis for inve	estigation.
	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	Philadelphia - Enc. (2) New York - Enc. (4)	EX 114	8961 8 HAM +
YAR 201968	ARZO 19	Hasa W	L	

Letter to Los Angeles Re: Henry Charles Bukowski, Jr.

New York letter of 8-28-63 re Charles Bukowski, New York file 100-15155, indicates that one Charles Bukowski, poet, was the author of an article appearing on page 43 of the June, 1963, issue of "Mainstream." It was indicated that Charles Bukowski could not be further identified at that time. 1 = -36.222

The March, (1968) edition of the "Underground Digest, The Best of the Underground Press," Volume 1, published by the Underground Communications, Inc., P. O. Box 211, Village Station, New York, New York 10014, telephone WI 7-6900, contains an article by Charles Bukowski on pages 76-79 entitled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man." Page 79 indicates that the writer's name may be Henry Charles Bukowski. The publication indicates at the end of the article on page 79 that the article may have originally appeared in "Open City" 5420 Carlton Way, Los Angeles, California, 90027; \$5 per year. Singlè copies of the article "Notes of a Dirty Old Man" together with a copy of the masthead of the Underground Digest are enclosed for New York and Los Angeles under obscene cover.

New York and Los Angeles should make discreet efforts to resolve whether this article and the item appearing in the June, 1963, issue of "Mainstream" were written by the employee. If employee's authorship is indicated copies of the articles should be designated as exhibits.

SEE PAGE 3 FOR FURTHER SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS.

- 2 -

b6 b7C -

٢

Letter to Los Angeles Re: Henry Charles Bukowski, Jr.

You are authorized to conduct necessary investigation involving persons connected with educational institutions unless your office is aware of a possible problem at a particular school. No such contacts are to be made on campuses except as provided in SAC Letter 67-29. Should a problem exist or should it be felt any other interview on a campus is necessary, furnish the Bureau full details together with your recommendation for specific Bureau authority. It is incumbent upon each office to insure that any such investigation involving persons connected with educational institutions are handled by mature personnel to avoid possible embarrassment to the Bureau. All persons interviewed must be advised that the Bureau is conducting a background investigation of the captioned individual who is an applicant or employee of the Federal Government to preclude any assumption that the investigation is of a criminal or security type.

FD 205 dated 3-26-68 Ion LA Report lange rept Delayed to pur os the fore 3-528 tiering topped. FD 205 dated 3-27-68 From UF Delayed to _4 . 3 - 68 12 outstanding. FD 203 dated 4-3-68 From UFS ST-A Delayed to 4-10-68 is ontotacidaina -

11.

÷''

1 -, 10 MOD - 1 '----

	0-42 (Rev 1-15-65) Optional form no 19 May 1962 Edition	54	910-104			
	UNITED STATE	S GOVERNM	MENT			
	Memor	andun	1			
то	Katol of 3			DATE	3-6-68	
FROM	🗶 J.H Gale	🗀 I. W. Conr	aq	Inclue by fi	de arrest data unsup ngerprints.	oported
SUBJECT	aka Hank Bur Clerk	towski	Ċ	بر	1-1-1-1 I 2010030019	X
	Post Office Los Angeles, SECURITY OF	Californ	nia			
notation of ;	BUDED: 3-27 Please search the name of your findings to -	-68 the individual thr	ough the records of the i		on Division and return this me	
found, ;	olease enclose, in addition	n to file copy, 1 co	opy of the Identification	Record for	n SGE and UN cases, if a rec each state in which arrests o	ord of arrest is accurred.)
		data are listed for			estigative Division only - in	addition to the name or
Sex X Mal	e Female	Height	Name and aliases (Fo (1)	r use of Lai	(2)	(3)
	place of birth	Age	-			
3-16						
Ande	rnach, German	ny 47	-			
Military S		3.16291				
Los	Angeles, Cal					
Previous U.S 4-52	Sovemment employment 5. Post Office 2 to 4-35	e, Los Ang	geles			b6
Date SGE 3-5-	security form received •68				ML 13 C 27. C	b7C
	inent identifying data (At PD #s and location) ISC	t Lab.,			NI IS 579, 10 INSE HIS VICE THE UNE N-SAR - THE 4/1	T-NUS/BLE/M
DPOE DPOM SSN:	the second se	rady, Texa Las Vegas,				
\WWW: (1		6				THIL
	Identification Division Re	PERSONAL DE LA COMPANY				1 . 10.2
	Based upon informatic	19 1.05 1.0		was located	. This record was searched t	brough the criminal files
	and no criminal record	l found			of the employee, applicant,	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREFU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20507

The following FBI record, NUMBER 4 544 414 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. ... Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

······································				
CONTRIBUTOR OF FINGERPRINTS	NAME AND NUMBER	ARRESTED OR RECEIVED	CHARGE	DISPOSITION
Ull, Philadolphia, Pa.	Henry Charles Bukowski #7269	7-22-44	viol, Sel. Serv.	\$1000 bond for induction
Los Angeles Co. Civi Serv. Corrad Los Angeles, Calif.	Bukouski d	stockтаn 2 - 7-43	n	
PD, Los Angeles, Colif.	Henry Charles Bu'mushi #23-3-4-41	5-14-48	drunk	
CSC-A ∦	Henry Charles Bukowski Jr. #12.52.69468	3-21-52	-	
Calif	Henry Charles Bukowski, Jr. #129-X	4pp1 FP(3-14-5	55)	
CSC	Henry Charles Bukowski Jr. #12.58 16291	2-5-58		
PD Los Angoles Calif	Henry Charles Bukouski, Jr. #LA 573 562-B	6-7-61	drk bkg 404680	•
	ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED DATE <u>N-5-98</u> BY <u>6-0257</u>		Histing Landson Division, FBI History and with any cond History and the conduction History and the conduction	from files person loned b + 18 to a so successful LA PH 8 4 0-7

No.c. 'ons indicated by * are NOT based on Angerprints in F21 Ales but are listed only as investigative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

John Edgar Hoover Director

<u>_</u> tim time 11-5-78 GO267-NUS/BLE/SM 416,045

*** .218

alla a

* ;

140-35907-1



1

2.

OBSCENE

)t, _ _ , milito 2 2 or state morente ~,†

* THIS BUT SUDPRIVIOUS DUTING

.

Enclosures to letter dated March 6, 1968,

Re: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED LANS HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED MARGON DATE 11-5-95 BY GO2 61-ALS/BLE/M 416,045

140-35907-1

Without SJ, 20 Viola's Dermission.

when Henry's mother died it wa n't bad. nice Catholic funct l. the priest waved some smoking sticks and it was all over. The coffin remained closed. Henry went right from that funeral to the racetrack. had a good day. found a light yellow girl there and they went to her apartment. she cooked steaks and they made it. when his father died it was more complicated. they left the coffin open and he had the last look. before that, the old man's girlfriend, somebody he'd never met, a Shirley, this Shirley reached into the coffin, moaning and crying and grabbed that dead head and 'dissed it. they had to pull her off. then when Henry came down the steps this Shirley grabbed him and started kissing him, "oh, you look just like your father!" he got hot as she kissed him and when he shoved her off something was showing through his pants. he hoped the people didn't notice. he made a note to check Shirley out. she wasn't much older than he. he went from the funeral to the track, but no high yellow this time. and he also lost some money. the old man had left his stigma on him.

the lawyer said no will had been left. there was no money but there was a house and a car. Henry wasn't working so he moved right in. and drank. drank with his old girlfriend Maggy. he'd get up about noon and water the damned lawn. and the flowers. the old man liked flowers. he watered the flowers. he stood there hungover, remembering how the old man had hated him because Henry didn't like to work, just drink and lay up with women.

now he had the damn house and the car and the old man was down in the dirt. he got to know the neighbors. especially the guy on the North. some guy who was manager of a laundry. Harry. this Harry had a yard full of birds. 5,000 dollars full of birds. all kinds. from everywhere. they were strangely colored and strangely shaped and some of them talked one of them kept saying over and over again, "go to hell! go to hell!" Henry squirted water on the thing but it was no use, the bird said "got a match?" and then it said "go to hell"

Sy Chatarritate



3

CONTAINED

5 or 6 times, real fast. the whole yard was full of wire cages. Harry lived for the booze, and the gash. Maybe he'd try one of those birds. how do you screw a bird?

Maggy was good on the springs but she was Irish-Indian and had one hell of a temper when she drank. once in a while he had to hit her. he got Shirley's phone number and asked to come over. she started kissing him again, saying he looked like his father. he let her, and kissed back. he didn't make it that night, choosing to wait and make sure. he didn't want to scare her.

Harry came over almost every night with his wife and they all drank. Harry talked about the birds. the birds hated Harry's wife. Harry's wife crossed her legs real high while talking about how she hated the birds and Henry got something working under his pants. god-damned 1 women kept teasing him. then Shirley started coming over and they all drank together. Maggy didn't like Shirley there and Henry kept looking from Shirley to Harry's wife and wondering which one would be best. so it all happened the same night. Harry's wife got drunk and let all the birds out, 5,000 dollars worth of birds, and Harry sat in shock, drunk, and then he started screaming and hitting his wife, everytime he hit his wife she fell down and Henry peeked up her dress. he saw her panties several times. he started getting hot as hell. Maggy ran outside trying to catch the birds and put them in their cages but she couldn't seem to catch them. they

were running all up and down the street, sitting in trees, standing on rooftops, 5,000 dollars worth of crazy birds, all differer -- -- s and shapes, tasting the confusion of meedom. Henry couldn't stand it anymore and grabbed Shirley and took her into the bedroom. he stripped her down and got on top. he was almost too drunk to operate. each time Harry hit his wife, his wife screamed and he gave it an extra little thrust. then Maggy came in with a bird, a bird with an orange tuft on its head and an orange tuft pn its chest and 2 orange tufts at the top of the feet, the rest of the bird was grey skin and stupid. he'd cost Harry \$300. Maggy hollored, "I caught a bird!" and when she didn't see Henry she went into the bedroom and when she saw what was happening she just sat in a chair with the bird on her lap, watching and screaming, and Harry kept knocking his wife down and she kept screaming. and when the police came in that's the way it was. 2 young cops. the cops pulled Henry off, made everybody put on their clothes and " took them down to the station. another patrol car came up with 2 other young cops. Maggy got vicious and hit one of the cops and they took her alone in one of the patrol cars. the cops drove the car into the hills and they each screwed Maggy in the back seat. they had to handcuff her. the other cops took Henry Harry, S'irley, Harry's wife down to the station, booked them and

jailed them. and the birds ran all up and down the street. that Sunday the preacher spoke of the "letcherous alcoholics who bring

sin and shame to our community." Maggy was the only one who was out of

jail. she was very religious. she sat in the front row with her legs crossed high. from the pulpit the preacher could look right up her legs. he could almost see the panties. he started to get something under his pants. the pulpit, luckly, hid this section of him from view. he had to look out the window and keep talking until the thing under his pants went away.

Harry lost his job. Henry sold the house. the preacher made it with Maggy. Shirley married atv repairman. Harry sat around looking at the empty cages and the birds starved and died in the streets. every time he saw another dead bird he beat his wife again. Henry gambled and drank away the money from the house in 6 months.

Lo: Angeles, Calif. 90027, subscription. \$5. per y-

my name is Henry. Charles is my middle name. wasn't bad. nice Catholic funeral. smoking when my father died it was more complicoffin open and the old man's girlthe coffin . . . kissed that started the whole thing.

5420 Carlton May,

when my mother died it sticks. closed coffin. cated. they left the friend reached into dead head. and that

bird if you can't catch one.

F.S. - you can't screw a

Volume 1, Number 2. Published bi-month by Underground Communications, Inc., P. Box 211, Village Station, New York, N. 10014. WI 7-6900. Copyright 1967 Underground Communications, Inc. Reproduction in whole or part prohibited without permission. Sixty cents a copy. Subscr tion: \$3. per year. Bulk rate U.S. postage paid New York, N. Permit No. 2167 1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



ADMINISTRATIVE:

One copy of report being furnished Los Angeles Office as Employee is located in Los Angeles area.

1 11-5-58 51 60267 - NUS/BLEIM 416,045

APPROVED	LUE	BTECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE	DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES	BELOW IL
COPIES MADE	Bureau (AM-RM) Los Angeles (Inf	14 (R.M.)	10-35907-0	
1 - 1	Las Vegas (140-2	33)	10 MAR 13 1968	
		61 3		REC- 9 <u>7</u>
	semination Record of Attach	ed Report / Notat	lons	
	ac CSC			1
ryency	ad Dept	COVER DA		(
- 1	PR 12 968 C	COVER PA	GE	HADEC.

'ΓD-204 ' ev 3-3-59)

UNI. _D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU ICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to

Report of Date	3/12/68	Office. Las Vegas, Nevada	b6 b7C
Field Office File #	140-233	Bureau File ∦∙	
Tıtle	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSK Clerk Post Office Departmen Los Angeles, Californ	t	
Character	SECURITY OF GOVERNMEN	T EMPLOYEES	
Synopsis	Marriage records indi married	cate HENRY C. BUKOWSKI, JR. and Las Vegas, Nevada, 10/30/55.	

– RUC –

11 " Her D = <u>11-5-98</u> (60267-NUS/BUB/SM 416,045 ----

-

.

LV 140-233

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

On March 11, 1968, the records of the Clark County Marriage License Bureau were checked. These records indicate b7C that Affidavit of Application for Marriage License number 301039 was executed on October 29, 1955, by HENRY C. BUKOWSKI, JR., born August 16, 1920, and by born / He listed his residence as Los Angeles, California. She claimed residence as Wheeler, Texas. Both stated that they had not been married previously.

ISRALY Texas The records of the Clark County Recorder's Office, as checked on March 11, 1968, indicated that HENRY C. BUKOWSKI, JR. and were married at Las Vegas, Nevada, on October 30, 1955, by JOHN F. MENDOZA, Justice of the Peace. The information is located in Book number 25, Instrument number 39662.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No

j0

Title: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES



This is amended copy of Security of Government

Employees a part and it is direct pair moved from file for disc, is a purposes. If accommontion necessary, copies should be made of this copy

> -1- This document contains nother recommendations nor conclusions, The FBT It is the property of the FBT are the felt of agency, it and its contents a two to be on tributed outside your agency

FD-36 (Rev 5-22-64) FBI Date 3/18/68 Transmit the following in ____ (Type in plaintext or code) AIR MAIL AIRTEL (Priority) TO: DIRECTOR, FBI SAC, LOS ANGELES (140-6698) (P) FROM V RE: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. aka Hank Bukowski Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles, California SGE BUDED: 3/27/68 b6 b7C ReBulet to Los Angeles, dated 3/6/68. on 3/15/68, Director, Installation Services Division, United States Post Office Department, (USPOD) 300 North Los Angeles Street, Los Angeles, California, advised that he interviewed the employee, HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., at his place of employee, HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., at his place of employment, the Terminal Annex, USPOD, Los Angeles, California, on 2/8/68. He stated that BUKOWSKI admitted to him that he had written forty-one articles for a weekly newspaper titled "Open City". These articles were titled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man by Charles Bukowski." Bureau (AM) REC. 97. 140-3590 2 - Philadelphia (AM) 2 - Los Angeles MAR 21 1900 CAS/grj (7)', _L) 111 "LEC 1.821 51 CO2GT-NLS/BURGM P. 11-5-48 416,045 Approved Sent _____M Per 91. Special Apopt in Charge

LA 140-6698

The records of the Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD), Los Angeles, California, reveal that the employee is identical with FBI #4544414. A review of the employee's arrest record shows that he was arrested or received by the U.S. Marshal, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, number 7269 for violation of the Selective Service Act on 7/22/44.

A review of the employee's Official Personnel File (OPF) reveals that he was formerly married to born at Roswell, New Mexico. There is no place of marriage or divorce listed.

The OPF also indicates that he resided at 603 North 17th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania from 1/42 to 8/45 and was employed at Fairmont Motors, 16th and Fairmont Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, during the same period.

LEADS:

The Bureau is requested to forward employee's Identification Record under FBI #4544414 to Los Angeles for inclusion in Los Angeles report.

Philadelphia division will check appropriate sources for employee's 7/22/44 arrest and will conduct appropriate investigation at 603 North 17th Street and at Fairmont Motors, 16th and Fairmont Streets, both Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. b6 b7C

3/15/68

A IRTEL	$\int $
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES	
FROM: SAC, WFO (140-25786) (P)	\mathfrak{A}
HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. aka Hank Bukowski POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT SGE	A'L MICON THI CONTAILED HERE IN STATE BY GODGT-NUS/BLEND DATE 11-5-95 BY GODGT-NUS/BLEND 416,045

ReBulet, 3/6/68; WFOairtel, 3/14/68.

On 3/14/68, a file pertaining to the employee at the Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Civil Service Commission, was reviewed. Noted in file was identification record under FBI #4544414 which indicated that the employee was arrested by the Los Angeles PD on 6/12/49, charge drunk, disposition, released by waiver; arrested 8/6/51, charge "drk", no disposition shown; and arrested 7/12/53, charge 502 VC with disposition shown as "\$75 X 15 Pd D28 7/14/53".

The above arrests noted in CSC file were contained on an attached sheet to the FBI Identification and are additional arrests not contained on the employee's identification furnished to PH and LA on 3/14/68.

LA, if not already done, review LAPD records and report pertinent data.

Employee's CSC file contained no additional pertinent information. $(\frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{$

2-Los Angeles Bureau I-WFO HLB: jgs

ł

- 140-35907-

NOT RECORDED 5 MAR 18 1968

Exel. Sec.

3/	14/68	
AIRTEL		
TC: SAC, LOS ANGELES FROM: SAC, WFO (140-25786) (F) HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. aka, Hank Bukowski Post Office Lepartment SGE	11-548 60367-N 416,1	LSBLEKom 546
ReBulet 3/6/68 and LAair 2/26/68 captioned SM-C, 00:LA." Enclosed herewith for LA of SA WILLIAM D. TEMPLE dated 1/25 aka, Clerk-Typist - App Standards, Department of Conmerce, of Government Employees," WFOfile identical with the employee's comm	is a copy of the repo /50, captioned licant, National burea Washington, J. C.; Lo 121-13386 who appears	u of valty
received from an anonymous source	based on information that in 1947, ngton, D. C., was list Bookshop Association, eral under Executive O 140-35907- NOT RECORDED 10 MAR 15 1968	ed as which rders
	E	MATEC.

WFO 140-25786	
LA determine if	is identical b6
with the employee's common-law wife appropriately characterize her in yo	and is so, LA should

-

- - - -

smit the		
	AIRTEL	(Type in plaintext or code)
	AINIEL	(Priority)
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI
	FROM:	SAC, NEW YORK (140-17523) (RUC)
	SUBJECT:	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. aka
		Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
		Buded: 3/27/68 11-5-18 60267-WLS
		ReBulet to LA, 3/6/68. 416,045
		The June, 1963 issue of "Mainstream" contains an entitled "LITTLE MAGAZINES IN AMERICA: CONCLUSION
		entitled "LITTLE MAGAZINES IN AMERICA: CONCLUSION SIUM", beginning on page 38, which sets forth, in
	part, the	Jegenning on poge Jeg milen bees for en, in
		e following editor's notes of explanation:
		"With these few last contributions we bring our
		"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our
	Contribut tion cond	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review
	Contribut tion cond what writ movement	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December /
	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December nstreams. All told, we received sixteen responses
	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December nstreams. All told, we received sixteen responses h this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire.
	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December nstreams. All told, we received sixteen responses h this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own,
	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December instreams. All told, we received sixteen responses h this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles
d 0	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r Bukowski obscenity	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December istreams. All told, we received sixteen responses h this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles 's reply is the only one which we have censored for y, and there only in a few places. We have let most
interest	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r Bukowski obscenity of the co	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December nstreams. All told, we received sixteen responses h this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles 's reply is the only one which we have censored for
- Diekop	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r Bukowski obscenity of the co as he con we weren	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December istreams. All told, we received sixteen responses in this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles 's reply is the only one which we have censored for y, and there only in a few places. We have let most ontributors swear their heads off. But Mr. Bukowski, nfesses, was drinking when he wrote his reply. Since 't drinking when we edited him, nor do we think our
L. C. Biekop	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r Bukowski obscenity of the co as he con we weren readers w had us at	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December nstreams. All told, we received sixteen responses h this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles 's reply is the only one which we have censored for y, and there only in a few places. We have let most ontributors swear their heads off. But Mr. Bukowski, nfesses, was drinking when he wrote his reply. Since 't drinking when we edited him, nor do we think our will be drinking when they read him, we thought he t too much of an advantage. Therefore the XXXX's.
C. C. Buckop	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r Bukowski obscenity of the co as he con we weren readers w had us at	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December nstreams. All told, we received sixteen responses h this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles 's reply is the only one which we have censored for y, and there only in a few places. We have let most ontributors swear their heads off. But Mr. Bukowski, nfesses, was drinking when he wrote his reply. Since 't drinking when we edited him, nor do we think our will be drinking when they read him, we thought he t too much of an advantage. Therefore the XXXX's. to publicly thank everybody who has contributed to the
C.C. Burkop	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r Bukowski obscenity of the co as he con we weren readers w had us at We wish t	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December instreams. All told, we received sixteen responses in this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to Walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles 's reply is the only one which we have censored for y, and there only in a few places. We have let most ontributors swear their heads off. But Mr. Bukowski, nfesses, was drinking when he wrote his reply. Since 't drinking when we edited him, nor do we think our will be drinking when they read him, we thought he t too much of an advantage. Therefore the XXXX's. to publicly thank everybody who has contributed to the 140-35907.44
C. C. Martin	Contribut tion cond what writ movement 1962 Main and, with who repli Little re magazine coining r Bukowski obscenity of the co as he con we weren readers w had us at We wish t	"With these few last contributions we bring our ag symposium to a close. We would like to thank our ting editor, Walter Lowenfels, whose fertile imagina- ceived the thing. For those who would like to review ters and editors in the thick of the little magazine think, we refer them to the November and December istreams. All told, we received sixteen responses in this issue, met our promise of publishing everyone ied to walter Lowenfels original questionnaire. e-editing was done because, we discovered, little writers are developing a language of their own, new words, deliberately mispelling others. Charles 's reply is the only one which we have censored for y, and there only in a few places. We have let most ontributors swear their heads off. But Mr. Bukowski, nfesses, was drinking when he wrote his reply. Since 't drinking when we edited him, nor do we think our will be drinking when they read him, we thought he t too much of an advantage. Therefore the XXXX's. to publicly thank everybody who has contributed to the au (KM) Angeles (RM)(AM) REC-97.

1

1

NY 140-17523

"symposium. Walter Lowenfels called the little magazine movement a literary 'underground of the USA that can't be stopped." Whether or not this is true--and some of the small editors themselves said it was not--it is a lively, fascinating movement..."

Set forth thereinafter, on pages 43-45, are the comments contributed to this symposium by one CHARLES BUKOWSKI, Poet, not further identified.

Information concerning "Mainstream" is set forth on page 192 of the "Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications", revised and published 12/1/61, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-American Activities, U.S. House of Representatives, Washington, D.C.

On August 6, 1963, a representative of the Bureau of Special Services, New York City Police Department (NYCPD), advised SA AUGUST J. MICEK that that bureau's records contained no information identifiable with CHAKLES BUKOWSKI, Poet.

Miss Clerk, Credit Bureau of Greater New York, New York, New York, advised IC on August 6, 1963, that a review of the credit files located no information identifiable with CHARLES BUKOWSKI.

The following public source material maintained at the New York Public Library, 42nd Street and Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, was reviewed by SA ______ on 7/26/63, and no information was located which could be identified with CHARLES BUKOWSKI, Poet:

> "Readers Guide to Periodical Literature", 1961-1962 and current file, published by H. W. Wilson Company

"The Book Review Digest", published by H. W. Wilson Company

International Index, "A Guide to Periodical Literature in the Social Sciences and Humanities", published by H. W. Wilson Company. NY 140-17523

The following confidential informants, who have knowledge of various phases of CP activities in the NYC area, advised during 8/63 that they could furnish no information concerning CHARLES BUKOWSKI, Poet:

> b2 b7D



A review of the current Borough of Manhattan, New York Telephone Directory located no listings therein which could be identified with Underground Communications, Inc. and/or Underground Digest.

A review of the indices of the NYO located no references therein pertaining to Underground Communications, Inc., aka Underground Digest, P.O. Box 211, Village Station, New York, N.Y.

Based upon available information, NYO is unable to determine if CHARLES BUKOWSKI, author of the article "Notes of a Dirty Old Man" which appeared in the 3/68 edition of the "Underground Digest, The Best of the Underground Press", Volume 1, and CHARLES BUKOWSKI, Poet, who contributed comments appearing in the 6/63 issue of "Mainstream", are identical with employee.

The information set forth earlier is being furnished the Los Angeles Office to assist that office in its efforts to determine if employee is identical with the authors of aforementioned articles.

UACB, no further investigation being conducted by NYO. No report being submitted.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



рн 140-5148			b2 b7D
	3/ 11/68 3/11/68 3/8/68	SA SA · SA	b6 b7C

*

.

.

1-1-1-1

-

:

-

-B*-COVER PAGE concerning the employee.

UN, ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to

Report of Date	March 26, 1968	Office.	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	b6 b7C
Field Office File #:	140-5148	Bureau Fil	e #:	
Tıtle	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles, California			
Character.	SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLO	OYEES		
	Employee was not recalled a Company, Inc., Philadelphia negative. Confidential info phases of CP and/or CP from hia area were contacted but o	, Pa. ormants t group	Credit and arrest , who are familiar activity in the	

-RUC-

ALL INFORMATION OCN TA L'ED HEREIN IS U ICLASS TED DATE 11-5-98 BY GOD67-NUS/BUB/SM 416,045

.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

PH 140-5148

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

EMPLOYMENT

Fairmount Motor Products Company, Inc. 1800 West Indiana Avenue Philadelphia, Pa.

On March 14, 1968, Mr. Vice President, Fairmount Motor Products Company, Inc., advised that the company was formerly located at Fairmount Avenue and 16th Street in Philadelphia. He stated that he does not recall the employee but Mr. added that he was on a military leave from the company during the period 1942 through 1945. He stated that the company personnel records do not go back as far as 1945 and he advised that there is no current employee who would be in a position to recall HENRY BUKOWSKI.

b6

b7C

NEIGHBORHOOD

Vicinity of 603 North 17th Street Philadelphia, Pa.

On March 14, 1968, Mr. ______ Realtor, 555 North 17th Street, advised that he does not recall the employee. Mr. ______ explained that many buildings in the neighborhood have been purchased by the Urban Renewal Association in Philadelphia and that some of the buildings have already been demolished. He stated that as a result of this program by the Urban Renewal Association most of the people have moved and that many of the houses are vacant. Mr. ______ added that the neighborhood has changed completely since 1942 and that he felt confident that there is no one in the neighborhood today who would have been there in the 1940s.

CREDIT AND ARREST

Records of the Credit Bureau of Philadelphia, as caused to be searched on March 11, 1968, by IC contained no record of the employee.

-2-

PH 140-5148

Records of the Criminal Records Section, Philadelphia, Pa., Police Department, as caused to be searched on March 12, 1968, by IC ______ contained no record of the employee.

Records of the Intelligence Division of the Detective Bureau, Philadelphia, Pa., Police Department, as caused to be searched on March 12, 1968, by IC contained no record of the employee.

MISCELLANEOUS

Confidential informants, who are familiar with some phases of Communist Party (CP) and/or CP activity in the Philadelphia area, were contacted during the course of this investigation but could furnish no information concerning the employee. b6 b7C



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No

Title: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES



This is amended copy of Security of Government Employees report and should not be removed from file for dissemunation purposes. If dissemunation necessary, copies should be made of this copy

-1-

This document contains norther recommendations nor conclucing c the I_{-} . It is the property of the FBI and c_{-} ied to goal agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
FD-36 (Rev 5-22-64) FBI 3/26/68 Date Transmit the following in ____ (Type in plaintext or code) AIRTEL V1a ____ (Priority) **TO**: DIRECTOR, FBI FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (140-5148) (P) HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., aka SUBJECT: Hank Bukowski Clerk, Post Office Department, Los Angeles, California SGE BUDED: 3/27/68 Re Bureau letter to Los Angeles, dated 3/6/68; A os Angeles airtel to Bureau, dated 3/18/68; and report of dated 3/26/68, at Phi/ladelphia. Records of the U. S. Marshal's Office. Philadelphia, Pa., as made available by Deputy Marshal b6 3/25/68, revealed that Number 7269 pertains to H. C BURKÓWSKI b7C who was arrested on 7/22/44 for a violation of the Selective Service Act, At the time of his arrest BURKOWSKI was 24 years old and was reported to have been born in Germany. His address was shown as 601 North 18th Street, Philadelphia, Pa. He was described as white, 5'11", 150 pounds, and a florid complexion. The above information was all that was contained in the records of the U. S. Marshal's Office. Mr. stated that there should be additional information concerning this arrest at the Federal Records Center, 5000 Wissahickon Avenue, Philadelphia, Pa. REC- 97 140 - 35907-6 1 - Bureau (RM) 11 11 . 2 - Los Angeles (140-6698) (RM) 1 - Philadelphia (140-5148) MAR 27 1968 JCS:hcf (4) 11.5.98 60257-NLS 416.04 Apptoyed: 1 Sent _____M Per. Special Agent in Charge

PH 140-5148

LEAD

1 ··· ···

Philadelphia will attempt to locate additional information concerning the arrest on 7/22/44 of H. C. BURKOWSKI.

9-7a (Rev 3-24-67)

-

.

CONTRACTO

X

- -

٠

140-35907

4

1	Date	APR 1 2 1968	
,	То	Director, Bureau of Personnel Investigations ' Civil Service Commission	
	From	John Edgar Hoover, Director	
	Subject	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES	
1	containi	Transmitted herewith are two copies of the following communications ng the results of	
l		A full field investigation. Please advise this Bureau of the ultimate disposition in this matter.	
		An inquiry.	И
		Report of SA dated U and be be	
		Report of SA dated b7 Nardh 12, 1968, at Las Vegas, Nevada.	1C
		Report of SA dated March 26, 1968, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.	
		Memorandum dated March 28, 1968, at 140-35907- Los Angeles, California.	
, c }	. <u></u> 76.	DECT GODGT-NUS/BUE/M REC- 74 22 MAY 7 1968	
		Prior correspondence has previously been furnished your agency.	
L	14 HI	Returned herewith is this individual's Standard Form	
	action is	This matter Pending. X Pending another Government agency No further s contemplated under Executive Order 10450 in the absence of a specific request.	
	ındıvıdu	This information should not be disseminated to unauthorized persons or agencies. ireau makes no recommendation regarding clearance or disapproval of the captioned al for Federal employment.	
	Enc U	fied confidential as enclosures so classified. (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes UNCLASSIFIED)	
0	16- 1	G - Anternal Security Division (under separate cover) - En / /Exhibits A through D enclosed with Los Angeles report	c. t
s,g	M	CONFIDENTIAL	
-			m

4/9/68

Land Di-

b6

b7C

AIRMAIL

AIRTEL

TO : SAC, Dallas

FROM : SAC, New Orleans (140-1425)(P)

SUBJECT: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., aka Hank Bukowski Clerk, Post Office Department Los Angeles, California SGE (Buded Past)

Re Philadelphia airtel to New Orleans dated 4/1/68.

Enclosed for Dallas are one copy each of the follow-

ing:

Employee's Standard Form 85
Los Angeles airtel to Bureau 2/26/68 entitled
SM-C"

3) Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated 3/6/68 4) Referenced communication

Miss _____ Clerk in Charge, Records Room, Room 201, Office of the United States Attorney, Eastern District of Louisiana, advised on 4/8/68 that her records disclose that the U. S. Attorney's file #12974 is presently located in Federal Record Container #12107 in the name of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI and that this record is maintained at the Federal Records Center, Box 6216, Fort Worth, Texas.

140-35907. 2 - Dallas (Enc. 4) (RM) 1) - Bureau (RM) 2 - New Orleans EJC-epk T.II'. (5)) 60267-NUS/BUE/M 11-5-48 416,045

NO 140-1425

LEAD:

DALLAS

AT FORT WORTH. TEXAS. Will at Federal Records Center, review U. S. Attorney's, Eastern District of Louisiana, file #12974 in Federal Record Container #12107, in name of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI and report all pertinent information therein.

Indices of the New Orleans Office contain a reference which appears to be identical with employee and this is being reported separately.

4/1/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, NEW ORLEANS

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (140-5148) (RUC)

RE: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., aka Hank Bukowski CLERK, POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES (BUDED PAST)

ReBulet to Los Angeles 3/6/68 and Philadelphia airtel to Bureau dated 3/26/68.

Enclosed herewith for New Orleans are copies of referenced letter dated 3/6/68, employee's Standard Form 85, and Los Angeles airtel to Bureau 2/26/68 captioned SM-C."

b6 b7C

Records of the U. S. Marshal's Office, Philadelphia, Pa., as made available by Deputy Marshal ______ on 3/25/68 revealed that Number 7269 pertains to H. C. BURKOWSKI, who was arrested on 7/22/44 for a violation of the Selective Service Act. At the time of his arrest, BURKOWSKI was 24 years old and was reported to have been born in Germany. His address was shown as 601 North 18th Street, Philadelphia, Pa. He was described as white, 5'11", 150 pounds, and a florid complexion.

The above information was all that was contained in the records of the U. S. Marshal's Office. Mr. _____ stated that there should be additional information concerning this arrest at the Federal Records Center, 5000 Wissahickon Avenue. Philadelphia.

Contraction of the New Orleans (Enc. 3) (RM) 140-3590 11-Bureau (RM) 1 - Philadelphia (140-5148) JCS:KOJ (4) ALL PUTT 5 APR 2 1968 HEREIN IC . -CaxET-NUS/BLE/SM DATE 11-5-98 · 2 114. 15 1008 416.045

PH 140-5148

A record concerning this arrest could not be located at the Federal Records Center, Philadelphia.

Records of the United States Attorney, Eastern District of Pennsylvania, revealed that file number 1391 pertains to HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI. The records revealed that BUKOWSKI appeared before the United States Commissioner and was discharged on 8/6/44. The file pertaining to BUKOWSKI was forwarded to the United States Attorney, Southern District of Louisiana.

LEAD

NEW ORLEANS AT NEW ORLEANS, LA.

Will attempt to locate the file pertaining to the employee and will report all pertinent information located.





of the Los Angeles Police Department, Los Angeles, California, failed to indicate this arrest when checked on March 12, 1968 and again on March 20, 1968. Because it was an arrest for violation of the Vehicle Code, the records of the Traffic Violations Bureau, Municipal Court, Los Angeles Judicial District were checked and these records failed to show the above mentioned arrest.

This report is being classified "CONFIDENTIAL" as it contains information from highly confidential sources and highly confidential investigative techniques.

INFORMANTS:



- B -COVER PAGE



CONFRENTIAL

· · · · · ·

•



4



+ 7

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CONTRECTINE

Copy to:

Report of. Date:	March 28, 1968	Office: Los Angeles,	California	3.
Field Office File #:	140-6698	Bureau File ∦:		bб
Title.	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JF Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles, California	ł.		b7C
Character:	SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMP	LOYEES		

Synopsis:

This investigation is based upon the fact that common-law wife of the employee. HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., has been reported to have attended a number of Communist Party meetings in the Los Angeles, California, area. Employment of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. with United States Post Office verified and Official Personnel File reviewed. Comm Comments of postal employees set forth. BUKOWSKI admitted authorship of articles titled, "Notes of a Dirty Old Man". Current residence verified, no others verified. Arrest record of BUKOWSKI set forth. Information concerncommon-law wife of employee, ing set forth. Informants who are familiar with some phases of Communist Party and related activities in the Los Angeles, California, area, were contacted in March, 1968 and could furnish no information identifiable with BUKOWSKI.



This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION

b6

b7C

This investigation is based upon the fact that common-law wife of the employee, HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., has been reported to have attended a number of Communist Party meetings in the Los Angeles, California, area.

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION



Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

- 2 -

LA T-3 advised on November 22. 1967, that attended several classes in Fascism during the spring of 1967 semester of The New Left School, 1853 South Arlington Avenue, Los Angeles, California. b6 b7C LA T-4 advised that in December, 1947, 2115 "H" Street, Northwest, Washington, D.C., was listed as an active member of the Washington Bookshop Association (WBA). The WBA has been designated pursuant to Executive Order 10450. Employments United States Post Office Department (USPOD) Los Angeles, California On March 11, 1968, Cles Personnel Division, USPOD, 300 North Los Angeles Clerk. Street, Los Angeles, California, furnished the Official Personnel File (OPF) of HENRY CHARLES b6BUKOWSKI, JR., to SA b7C

The following information was taken from the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR.:

On a Standard Form 85, "Security Investigation Data for Nonsensitive Position", dated December 26, 1957, BUKOWSKI lists the following addresses for the indicated dates:

> June, 1956 to Present 580 North Kingsley Drive Los Angeles, California

> > - 3 -

December, 1955 to May, 1956 2254¹/₂ Branden Street Los Angeles, California

August, 1952 to December, 1955 323¹/₂ North Westmoreland Los Angeles, California

April, 1951 to July, 1952 268 4/6 South Coronado Street Los Angeles, California

September, 1949 to March, 1951 503 South Union Drive Los Angeles, California

November, 1947 to August, 1949 521 South Union Drive Los Angeles, California

September, 1945 to October, 1947 2122 Longwood Avenue Los Angeles, California

January, 1942 to August, 1945 603 North 17th Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

January, 1937 to December, 1941 2122 Longwood Avenue Los Angeles, California

Also on this SF 86, the employee lists the following former employers:

December, 1955 to Present Graphic Arts Center 1534 West 7th Street Los Angeles, California

- 4 -

1

- May, 1955 to November, 1955 Supreme Lighting Company 600 East Turner Street Los Angeles, California
- April, 1952 to April, 1955 United States Post Office Los Angeles, California

March, 1951 to April, 1952 Calnevar Company West Washington Boulevard Los Angeles, California

January, 1949 to March, 1951 Sunbeam Lighting Company 777 East 14th Place Los Angeles, California

November, 1947 to January, 1949
Milliron's Department Store
5th and Broadway
Los Angeles, California

September, 1945 to October, 1947 Merry Company 634 South San Pedro Street Los Angeles, California

January, 1942 to August, 1945 Fairmount Motors 16th and Fairmount Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

September, 1941 to December, 1941 Borg-Warner 1516 South Flower Street Los Angeles, California

- 5 -

September, 1939 to September, 1941 Student, Los Angeles City College Los Angeles, California

January, 1937 to September, 1939 Student, Los Angeles High School Los Angeles, California

BUKOWSKI lists his birth date as August 16, 1920 and his place of birth as Andernach, Germany. He also notes that he was born of American parents who were "sojourning" in Germany. He lists his Social Security Number as 561-20-1910. He lists his wife as _____ born _____ at Brady, Texas, whom he married on September 25, 1955 (at Las Vegas, Nevada.

A POD Form 7 "Service Record" indicates BUKOWSKI initially entered on duty with the Post Office Department on December 11, 1950 as a Temporary Substitute Carrier. He was terminated from this position on December 27, 1950. He was reinstated as an Indefinate Substitute Carrier on March 5, 1952 and resigned due to "ill health" on March 11, 1955. He was reinstated on January 2, 1958 as a Temporary Substitute Distribution Clerk. On March 21, 1959, he was changed to a Distribuation Clerk, the position he holds at the present time.

On March 1. 1966, BUKOWSKI listed his wife as 5526 Carlton Way, Los Angeles, California, and his own address as 5124 De Longpre Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

as _____ On May 6, 1964. BUKOWSKI listed his wife "

On October 12, 1961, BUKOWSKI listed his home address as 1623 North Mariposa Avenue, Los Angeles, California. b6

b7C



- 7 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date <u>March 19, 1968</u>

b6

b7C

Director, Installation Services Division, United States Post Office Department (USPOD), 300 North Los Angeles Street, advised that on January 8, 1968, he learned from a confidential source, whom he declined to identify, that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., a Distribution Clerk, presently employed by the USPOD with employee number 106160, // was allegedly writing obscene articles for the "Open // City" newspaper at Los Angeles, California, and that he was not married to the individual shown as his beneficiary for his Life and Health Benefits Insurance.

advised that he reviewed BUKOWSKI's Official File and noted that he listed one Personnel 5526 Carlton Way, Los Angeles, California, as his wife on a Standard Form 54, "Designation of Beneficiary, Federal Employees Group Life Insurance Act of 1954, " and on a Standard Form 1152, "Designation of Beneficiary, Unpaid Compensation of Deceased Civilian Employee," both dated March 1, 1966. It was also noted that BUKOWSKI listed one who was born on as beneficiary on a Standard Form 2809, Health Benefits Registration Form", dated May 6, 1964. stated that he wrote the above information up in a memorandum and forwarded it to the Postmaster, USPOD, Los Angeles, California.

advised that on February 8, 1968, between approximately 10:00 P.M. and 11:00 P.M., he interviewed HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., at the Terminal Annex, USPOD, Los Angeles, California. During this interview, BUKOWSKI acknowledged having written forty-one articles for the weekly tabloid "Open City", all of which are titled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man by Charles Bukowski." He stated that these articles have appeared in every issue of the "Open City" and that he is paid by the "Open City" for these articles. He explained that his articles are "an inter-mixture of

-8-

File # Los Angeles 140-6698 at Los Angeles, California 3/15/68 On 3/19/68 SA Date dictated by _

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency

fiction and fact" and are "highly romanticized in order to give the story juice". He advised that he writes them "for sheer joy". He acknowledged being the author of the article titled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man by Charles Bukowski", appearing in the January 12 - 17, 1968 issue of the "Open City" in which he identifies himself as working for the Post Office.

b6 further advised that BUKOWSKI b7C admitted to him that he entered into a common-law marriage with who calls herself several years ago. He stated that they have one daughter. now three years of age. BUKOWSKI claimed that does not want marriage and that she has four children JAL by a former husband. He stated that this former husband, whose name is _____ and who lives "someplace in the East," has custody of these four children. He stated that is unemployed and is supported by him, her former husband and her mother. He admitted that she shares his apartment and bed from time to time for limited periods of a few days.

stated that BUKOWSKI has an extremely poor record because of excessive absenteeism. He stated according to his record, BUKOWSKI uses "ill health" as a reason for being absent.

stated that he knows nothing at all concerning BUKOWSKI's associates, reputation, or loyalty to the United States. He stated, however, that based upon BUKOWSKI's admitted authorship of the above mentioned articles and the fact that he is living in a common-law marriage, he would say that his moral character leaves something to be desired. He stated for this reason, he would not recommend BUKOWSKI for retention as an employee of the USPOD.

to furnish a signed statement but stated that he is willing to testify as to the above-mentioned information.

-10-

b6 b7C

See Exhibits A, B, C, and D, described below, which are attached to this report.

- Exhibit A Article titled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man by Charles Bukowski," which appeared in the "Open City", Los Angeles, California, 12/8 - 14/67, page 10.
- Exhibit B Article titled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man by Charles Bukowski," which appeared in the "Open City", Los Angeles, California, 12/29/67 - 1/4/68, page 5.
- Exhibit C Article titled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man by Charles Bukowski," which appeared in the "Open City", Los Angeles, California, 1/12 - 17/68, page 12.
- Exhibit D Article titled "Notes of a Dirty Old Man by Charles Bukowski," which appeared in the "Open City", Los Angeles, California

On March 25, 1968, 601 South b6 Saint Andrews Place, Apartment 2, Los Angeles, Calif- b7C ornia, advised SA that he is employed as Foreman of the Mails, USPOD, Terminal Annex, Los Angeles, California. He stated that he has been the supervisor of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., Distribution Clerk, for the past 20 months. He stated that as far as he is concerned, BUKOWSKI is an average worker who is very quiet and who keeps to himself most of the time. He stated that BUKOWSKI has a bad skin

- 11 -

advised that as far as he knows, BUKOWSKI's moral character, reputation, associates, and loyalty are above reproach, but stated that he is in no position to make an unqualified judgement in this regard as he does not know BUKOWSKI very well at all. He stated that he would recommend BUKOWSKI's retention as an employee of the USPOD.

Graphic Arts Center 1524 West 7th Street Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. revealed that he was employed at the above mentioned company from December, 1955 to 1957.

On March 22, 1968, Bookkeeper, Graphic Arts Center, 1524 West 7th Street. Los Angeles, California, advised SA that HENRY C. BUKOWSKI, JR., Social Security Number 561-20-1910, was employed as a Shipping Clerk from December 9, 1955 to sometime in 1957. She stated that this is the only information that she has concerning his employment and stated that the only other individual who could possibly have known him would be

b6 b7C

On March 22, 1968, _____ Manager, Graphic Arts Center, advised SA _____ that he slightly recalled HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. as a Shipping Clerk approximately ten years ago. He stated that he did not know him well but stated that he knew nothing of a derogatory nature concerning BUKOWSKI and stated that he feels that he could recommend him for a position of

trust and confidence based upon his limited knowledge of him. He stated that he felt BUKOWSKI was a loyal American.

Supreme Lighting Company 600 East Temple Street Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he was employed by the Supreme Lighting Company, 600 East <u>Turner</u> Street, Los Angeles, California, from May, 1955 to November, 1955.

On March 22, 1968, _____ Comptroller, Supreme Lighting Company, 600 East Temple Street, Los Angeles, California, advised SA _____ that b6 HENRY C. BUKOWSKI, JR., Social Security Number 561-20-1910, was employed by his company from August 9, 1955 to October b7C 28, 1955 as a Shipping Clerk. _____ advised that this information was taken from an index card and that this is all of the information that is available concerning the employee. He stated that BUKOWSKI is unfamiliar to him and stated that he could offer the name of no one who would recall him.

Calnevar Company West Washington Boulevard Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he was employed at the above mentioned company from March, 1951 - April, 1952.

A review of the telephone directories of the Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company for the Los Angeles, California, area revealed no listing identifiable with the Calnevar Company.

Sunbeam Lighting Company 777 East 14th Street Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he was employed at the above mentioned company from January, 1949 to March, 1951.

On March 22, 1968, Payroll Supervisor, Sunbeam Lighting Company, 777 East 14th Place. Los Angeles, California, advised SA that he has no personnel records prior to 1958 and that there would be no way for him to verify the employment of an individual prior to that time. He stated that he could offer the name of no one who would recall an employee with his company prior to 1955.

Milliron's Department Store 5th and Broadway Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he was employed at the above mentioned company from November, 1947 to January, 1949.

The telephone directories of the Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company for Los Angeles, California, reveal no listing for Milliron's Department Store.

Investigation in the vicinity of 5th and Broadway, Los Angeles, California, revealed that there is no Milliron's Department Store at that location.

Merry Company 634 South San Pedro Street Los Angeles, California

4

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he was employed at the above mentioned company from September, 1945 to October, 1947. b6 b7C

On March 22, 1968, Operator, W. R. Merry Company, 636 Stanford Street. Los Angeles, California, advised SA ______ that he has been in business in the Los Angeles area for the past 35 years. He stated that he at one time operated his business in the 600 block of South San Pedro Street but stated that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., is unfamiliar to him. _____ stated that he could offer the name of no one who could possibly have recalled BUKOWSKI if he did in fact work for his company.

Borg - Warner 1516 South Flower Street Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he was employed at the above mentioned company from September, 1941 to December, 1941.

On March 22, 1968, Personnel Supervisor, Borg - Warner Corporation. 2300 East Vernon. Los Angeles, California, advised SA that personnel records of her company are destroyed ten years after termination of the employee. She stated that her company has no records of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., ever being employed. She further stated that she does not recall her company ever operating from 1516 South Flower Street, Los Angeles, California.

Residences

In the Vicinity of 5124 De Longpre Avenue Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., reveals that he has lived at the above address from 1961 to the present. b6 b7C

On March 25, 1968, 5124 3/4 De Longpre Avenue, Los Angeles, California, advised SA that he is the manager of all of the apartments at 5124 De Longpre Avenue, Los Angeles, California. He stated that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., has resided in the apartment at 5124 De Longpre Avenue for the past five or six years. He stated he cannot give the exact date that BUKOWSKI moved to that address as he has no records of his tenancy. He stated that BUKOWSKI is an excellent tenant who never associates with any of his neighbors. He stated that he keeps to himself all of the time and never seems to have any visitors. _____ further advised that as far as he knows BUKOWSKI is not married and stated that he has never seen any women in or around his apartment. He stated that he feels that he does not know BUKOWSKI well enough to comment on his character, associates, reputation, or loyalty and stated that he could not offer any recommendation of him for that reason.

On March 25, 1968, 5124 $\frac{1}{2}$ De Longpre Avenue, Los Angeles, California, advised SA that she has only resided at that address for one year and has not gotton to know any of her neighbors. She stated that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., is unfamiliar to her.

On March 25, 1968, 5124 1/8 De Longpre Avenue. Los Angeles, California, advised SA ______ that he has resided at that address for several years. He stated that he knows that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., resides directly next door to him but stated that he has never spoken to BUKOWSKI and BUKOWSKI has never spoken to him. He stated that BUKOWSKI is very quiet and he has never heard a loud noise from his apartment. He advised that as he really does not know BUKOWSKI, he could not comment about BUKOWSKI's personal life.

In the Vicinity of 1623 North Mariposa Avenue Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address from 1957 to 1961.

On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted in the apartment house at 1623 North Mariposa Avenue, Los Angeles, California, by SA and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them as all have resided there for less than five years:



b6 b7C

In the Vicinity of 580 North Kingsley Drive Los Angeles, California

4

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above mentioned address from June, 1956 to 1957.

On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted in the vicinity of 580 North Kingsley Street. Los Angeles, California, by SA and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them:



In the Vicinity of 2254¹/₂ Branden Street Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address from December, 1955 to May, 1956.

On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted in the vicinity of 2254 Branden Street, Jos Angeles, California, by SA all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them:

2251 Bran	nden Stre	et
2252 Bra	nden Stre	et
2255 Br	anden Str	reet

2256 Branden Street

In the Vicinity of 323¹/₂ North Westmoreland Avenue Los Angeles, California

1

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address from August, 1952 to December, 1955.

On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted in the vicinity of 323¹/₂ North Westmoreland Avenue, Los Angeles, California, by SA and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR, was unfamiliar to them:



In the Vicinity of 2325 Ocean View Avenue Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address sometime during 1952.

- 19 -

On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted in the vicinity of 2325 Ocean View Avenue. Los Angeles, California by SA and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them: Apartment 102 2325 Ocean View Avenue Apartment 206 b6 2325 Ocean View Avenue b7C Apartment 207 2325 Ocean View Avenue Apartment 208 2325 Ocean View Avenue In the Vicinity of 268 4/6 South Coronado Street Los Angeles, California A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address from April, 1951 to July, 1952. On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted in the vicinity of 268 4/6 South Coronado Street, Los Angeles, California by SA and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them:



268 4/6 South Coronado Street 270 3/6 South Coronado Street

b6

b7C

In the Vicinity of 334 South Westlake Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address sometime during 1950.

On March 22. 1968. the following individuals were contacted by SA ______ in the vicinity of 334 South Westlake, Los Angeles, California and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them:



In the Vicinity of 503 South Union Drive Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address from September, 1949 to March, 1951.

On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted in the vicinity of 503 South Union Drive, Los Angeles, California by SA and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them:

b6

b7C



In the Vicinity of 521 South Union Drive Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address from November, 1947 to August, 1949.

On March 22, 1968, Mrs. Manager, Union Drive Apartments, 521 South Union Drive, Los Angeles, California, advised SA that she has resided at that address since 1955 and that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., is unfamiliar to her. She stated that none of the other tenants of her apartment house have resided there longer than she has and she stated that she has no records of tenants prior to 1955.

- 22 -

In the Vicinity of 2122 Longwood Avenue Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he resided at the above address from September, 1945 to October, 1947 and from January, 1937 to December, 1941.

On March 22, 1968, the following individuals were contacted by SA ______ in the vicinity of 2122 Longwood Avenue, Los Angeles, California, and all advised that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., was unfamiliar to them:



b6

b7C

Education

Los Angeles High School Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he attended the above mentioned school from January, 1937 to September, 1939.

On March 25, 1967,	Microfilm
Records, Los Angeles Public Schools.	
	that HENRY CHARLES
BUKOWSKI, JR., who was born on August	16, 1920, entered
Los Angeles High School on September :	10, 1936 and graduated

on June 23, 1939. She stated that his address of record is 2122 Longwood Avenue, Los Angeles, California. She further advised that there is no derogatory information in his file and from what she could ascertain, he had a "C" average while in school.

Los Angeles City College (LACC) Los Angeles, California

A review of the OPF of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., revealed that he attended the above mentioned school from September, 1939 to September, 1941.

On March 25, 1968, Admissions Office, LACC, advised SA that the records of her school reflect that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., entered her school in September, 1939 and left on June 28, 1941. He re-entered LACC in September, 1956 and left on February, 1957. She stated that he bears student number 31580 and his records indicated that he was born on August 16, 1920. She stated that he was placed on academic probation in June, 1940 and has never been taken off. She stated that there is no other information concerning BUKOWSKI found in the records of her school.

Credit and Arrest

The following is the arrest record for HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., FBI Number 4 544 414:

b6 b7C FEDERAL DUTRIN OF INVESTIGATION VIASMINEVON, D.C. 20507

- -- --

The following FBI record, NUMDER 4 544 414 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FDI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIDUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

CONTRIBUTOR OF FINGERPRINTS	NAME AND NUMBER	ARRESTED OR RECEIVED	CHARGE	DISPOSITION
UIII, Philodelphia, Pa.	Henry Charles Bukowski \$7269	7-32-44	viol. Sal. Serv.	\$1000 bond for induction
Los Angelos Co. Civi Stev. Cornes Los Argeles, Calif.	Bulcowski di-	svockran 2-7-43	2	·
PD, Los Angeles, Colif.	Henry Charles Bu'torski #35:3-4-41	5-14-48	drunk <	
CDC-A	Henry Charles Bukowski Jr. #12.52.69468	3-21-52		
Calif	Henry Charles Bukowski, Jr. #129-X	4pp1 FP(3-14-5	55)	
020	Henry Charles Bukowski Jr. #12.58 16291	2-5-58	÷	
PD Los Angoles Calif	Henry Charles Eukouski, Jr. #LA 573 562-B	6-7-61	drk bkg 404680	•
•	• •	. •	• •	
			``	
		-25-		

being possibly identical with subject of this record.

John Edgar Hoover Director

The records of the Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD), Los Angeles, California, were checked on March 12, 1968 by IC These records reflect that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., FBI Number 4 544 414 and LAPD Number 573562-B, has the following arrests on his record:

Arrested for "Drunk" on May 14, 1948, June 12, 1949, August 6, 1951, and June 7, 1961 by the LAPD. // Oh all of these occasions, BUKOWSKI was released after spending the night in jail.

Arrested for violation of Section 647F of the Penal Code (Drunk) by the LAPD on December 17, 1962 and August 12, 1963. For both of these offenses he received a fine of \$20.00, which was forfeited.

The records of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office (LACSO), Los Angeles, California. were checked on March 15, 1968 by IC ______ and no record was found identifiable with HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR.

The records of the Retail Merchants Credit Association (RMCA), Los Angeles, California, were checked on March 12, 1968 by IC ______ and no record was found identifiable with HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR.

The records of the Traffic Violations Bureau, Municipal Court, Los Angeles Judicial District, Los Angeles, California, were checked on March 11, 1968 by SE______ These records reflect that HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., 5124 De Longpre Avenue, Los Angeles, California, was cited on May 23, 1967 for violation of Section 22350 of the Vehicle Code (Speeding). For this offense he paid a \$10.00 fine on June 13, 1967. b6 b7C
LA 140-6698

The records of the LAPD, LACSO, and the RMCA were checked on March 20, 1968 and no record was found identifiable with the following individuals:



HENRY C. BUKOWSKI, SR.

Miscellaneous

1

The records of the Los Angeles County Bureau of Vital Statistics, Marriage Licence Division, Los Angeles, California, were checked on March 25, 1968 and no marriage record was located for HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI. JR.

The records of the Los Angeles County Bureau of Vital Statistics, Birth Records Division, Los Angeles, California, were checked on March 25, 1968. These records reveal that female, was born on at the Queen of Angles Hospital, Los Angeles, California. The mother is listed as white, 42 years old, 5124 De Longpre Avenue, Los Angeles, California, place of birth, San Rafael, California. Father is listed as HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, white, 44 years old, place of birth, Andernack, Germany, no address given, occupation, Postal Clerk, United States Post Office.

THFORMONTS

Informations who are familiar with some phases of Communist Party and related activities in the Los Angeles, California, area were contacted in March, 1968 and could furnish no information identifiable with HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR.

APPENDIX

THE NEW LEFT SCHOOL OF LOS ANGELES

In October, 1965, a source advised "The New Left School of Los Angeles" originated in the Education Commission of the Southern California District, Communist Party. _____ originated the idea and more or less organized the school. As of October, 1965, approximately 100 persons were enrolled in the school. Source further advised that as of October, 1965, _____ appeared to be one of those involved in the inner organization work of the school.

Source further advised as of July, 1965, was a member of the Education Commission, Southern California District, Communist Party.

A second source advised in September, 1965, was present as chairman of a meeting of the Los Angeles Area Council, Du Bois Clubs of America, at 1733 West Temple Street, Los Angeles. At this meeting he stated he was not a member of the Communist Party (CP) because if he joined, his wife, who is not a citizen, could be deported. He also stated if he became a member, he would lose effectiveness in the community because many people look up to him as an independent radical. He stated he would join the CP if it were legal, and not under pressure by the Government.

In May, 1965, a third source advised that commonly known as had been voted approval by the Los Angeles Local - Socialist Workers)arty (LAL-SWP) to associate himself with "The New Left School of Los Angeles" as a representative of the Socialist Workers Party.

This source further advised in September, 1965, that commonly known as was the organizer of the Los Angeles Local - Socialist Workers Party (LAL-SWP), and alternate member of the National Committee, SWP.

APPENDIX CONTINUED

b6 b7C

APPENDIX CONTINUED

THE NEW LEFT SCHOOL OF LOS ANGELES

A fourth source advised on May 12, 1966, that the LAL-SWP has been in existence since the 1930's and continues to exist. The source further advised that the LAL-SWP is a local branch of the National SWP with aims and purposes identical to those of the National SWP.

The SVP has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United Statesb6
b7Cpursuant to Executive Order 10450.b7C

On May 24, 1967, a fifth source reported that The New Left School continues to operate at 1853 South Arlington Avenue, Los Angeles, California, and that ______ continues to be one of the driving forces in the operation of the school.

APPENDIX

- 29* -



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Los Angeles, California March 28, 1968

In Reply, Please Refer to File No. I.A 140-6698

TitleHENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR.b6Clerkb7CPost Office Departmentb7CLos Angeles, California

Character SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Reference Report of SA dated and captioned as above at Los Angeles, California

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable information in the past.



APR 1 2 1968

2 cc CSC lec Dept.

Cus: pro

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency

30





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No

Title: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. aka Hank Bukowski Clerk Post Office Department Los Angeles, California SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES



•• this evelope 1+5-98 GO267-NUS/BUE/PM 414,045

•

.....

ŕ

د. ، _^ل_ع

1

٦

1

1

140-35907-8 ENOLCSUNG



b6 b7C





B" CHARLES BUKOWSKI

in the Dec. issue of EVERGREEN there is a small poem by one Charles Bukowski far in the back pages, and all through the magazine there is an interview of LeRoi Jones, poems by LeRoi Jones, ads for LeRoi Jones' latest book, plus a speech by the departed Malcolm X - "God's Judgment of White America." EVERGREEN was beginning to look like EBONY. I read on through.

later in the day the woman came over with my 3 year old child, we sat down to dinner.

"I think I'll write a poem called WHO'S AFRAID OF LEROI JONES?"

"YOU'RE afraid of LeRoi Jones!" the woman shouted, she was a very liberal white liberal liberal.

"WHO'S AFRAID OF LEROI JONES?" I asked again, looking at my little girl.

she pointed an arm at me over her ground round and french fries, "YOU ARE! YOU ARE!"

the woman was meanwhile pantering and bantering, her voice neurotically high-pitched, explaining to me the meaning of black America and LeRoi Jones, only in the way that a very liberal white liberal female can do. I was not attacking LeRoi Jones but I had somehow stepped upon sacred ground and he was being defended. almost violently, it was nice - for LeRoi, hell, I remembered him when we were BOTH scratching to get our poetry into the little magazines, now I was STILL scratching I was still the better poet, his plays had put him over, the fat dull whitey wives no longer getting their sex got it through Jones' black violence in his plays, oh Lord, honey, that man FRIGHTENS me, but I'd LIKE to see one of his plays, oooooh, let's go see

one of his plays!!!" the old man, after a hard day at the ballpoint pen office, would take her to the play anything, rather than try to get his dick hard.

"I don't understand," I said, "Hitler rold me that the whites were the superior race and now Jones turns around and tells me that the blacks are the superior race "

"well, who do YOU think is the superior race?" "it depends upon who you are, if you are white then the white race is superior, if you are black, then the black, if you are yellow then the yellow, if you are mixed, then the mongtel..." ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED DATE 11-5-58 BY GODG7-NIS/BLEIM 4/16, 045

"OPEN CITY" Los Angeles, California Dec. 8-11, 1967 Page 10

EXHIBIT A

she went on some more, sentence running into sentence size must have spoken ten minutes without pause. a little of it was good stuff, most of it was just religious sacrifice at the altar, hot white liberal liberal female air, even Jones wouldn't want to hear it.

14

"how many blacks have you known?" I asked.

this is always a good stopper in a religious argument. being a common laborer all mylife at poor and underpaid jobs I had worked with more black men, known more black men, drank with more black men, fought with more black men than any theoretical liberal with books jammed between the ears. coming up through the back streets of New Orleans in a light rain with my paper suitcase, a high yellow sitting on her porch showing leg had named me. she laughed and shouted, "POOR WHITE TRASH!" I put down my paper suitcase and looked up her legs. "Come on!" she said, "come on, poor white trash and get yourself a little!" I saw a curtain move just a little and behind it this black male face, eyes beautiful with murder for my 2 dollars and twenty cents, then I laughed, feeling good in the early sun, picked up my suitcase full of poems and moved on down the street.

"Jones got out on 25,000 dollars bail, "I threw at her. money only represents evil to the white liberal ladies until you stop giving it to them.

"well, YOU got out of jail. in ten minutes. YOU had bailj"

"it took 6 or 7 hours, the bail was between 20 and 30 dollars. I had it in my dresser but it took me a long time to find somebody who would trust me for it. Jones got up \$2,500 in cash, if you want comparisons, plus 2 houses, friends of his parents. I don't know anybody who owns a house, I don't even have parents. I'm still poor white trash."

"Jones' house doesn't belong to him, it belongs to the Negro community."

"oh, shit," I said, so there it was, haggling over Le-Roi Jones over the frenc'i fries to find out who owns a

man's house find out who is shitting in the crapper and who is fucking in the bed you can bet he owns part of it, also, if you have to ring the bell to get in, you don't own any of it.

I decided to let the conversation go but she had hold of it.

"suppose you kept walking down the street and getting punched in the nose and told you were getting punched in the nose because of the color of your skin, how would you feel? you can't blame them for wanting Black Power. Black Power isn't anything because they don't have any power. . . ."

she went on and on and on I didn't have any particular argument with her, she only PRESUMED that I did, but I knew that if the blacks ever got total power they would kill her long before they got around to me. so I listened and listened and then kissed the little girl goodbye and drove on down to work. down there, 9 out of ten of them are black but you forget this as the years go on, it's nothing special until the female white liberal liberals make it so, we worked away, then I said, "LEROI JONES!"

• 4

the one next to me turned, and here was the finger again, "you BETTER NOT SAY ANYTHING ABOUT LEROI JONES!"

"iny little girl says that I am afraid of him "

"YOU ARE! YOU ARE! YOU BETTER NOT SAY ANYTHING ABOUT LEROI JONES!"

"what will happen if I do?"

"you'll be taken care of, that's what will happen!" "you mean mentally or physically?"

"we don't care about the mental, his boys will handle you the other way."

"you mean I can't have freedom of speech?"

"you just be careful what you say! LeRoi Jones is an INTERNATIONALLY RENOWNED PLAYWRIGHT! who are you? you just be careful!"

"give me a cigarette."

"hell no, buy your own, they sell them in the machines."

his friend walked over. "hello, brother," he said. "hello, brother," I answered.

"you goina invite me over to your house for breakfast?"(we work nights.)

"sure, we're having grits and beans, only I don't have a house."

"you got a front door?"

"yeah."

"well, I'm comin' to the front door in broad daylight and ring your bell. I'm not comin' to the back door so's people will think I'm some servant or trashman or delivery boy. I'm comin' in BROAD DAYLIGHT so's they can see my skin, I'm comin' to your FRONT door!"

"brother Roy, my front door is your front door as long as the rent is paid."

"good, and I'm gonna grow me some of that shit like you got on your chin and I'm gonna get me some young hippy girl and we gonna walk down Sunset Blvd, hand in hand, right, down Sunset Boulevard."

"I'd like to get me one of those nice young blonde hippy girls myself," I told him.

after some remarks about Gov. Reagan he walked over and sat down, we worked away, while back at my place the mother of my child got ready to go to a communist party meeting, of all white members.

a pretty fucked-up scene.

÷ .

<u>eh</u>, LeRoi? brother?

140-35907-8

.

. .

.

Exhibit A

• • •

1

to Liza ove letter *E*S O*F *0*T 1 M*A*N O*L*D D*I*R*T*Y

By CHARLES BUKOWSKI

1.

I was going over my old Racing Forms, having a beer and a smoke, really hungover, shaky, depressed, gently thinking suicide but still hoping for a lucky angel when there was a knock on the door, a very light knock, I barely heard it, I listened and there it was again. I hid my bag of Chesterfields under the fireplace and opened the door just a slit. "Bukowski?" said the voice. "Charles Bukowski?" and there was this woman standing out in a light rain, in the 9 p.m. rain between 2 dying plants on the front porch of the front court in which I lived, badly, among beer, and mouseshadows, and old copies of Upton Sinclair and Thomas Wolfe and Sinclair Lewis, and I looked out looked out looked out and IT WAS A WOMAN and WHAT a woman in that 9 p.m. rain - long red hair all down the back, jesus: tons of red miracle, and the face, open with passion, like a flower ripped open with the fingers from the bud, a kind of fire-cheating, and the body, the body was nothing but SEX, sex standing still jumping singing looking flowing humming in the 9 p.m. rain saying, "Bukowski? Charles Bukowski?" and I said, "come on in," and she did, she came in and sat on the chair in front of the fireplace and the walls of the room began to weave in and out like on a trip, and the ang said, what the hell oh my god oooh ooocoonnoch, and she CROSSED HER LEGS and the skirt was high and

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNICLASSIFIED DATE 11-5-98 BY 60267 - NL5/Butgor 416,045

> "OPEN CITY" Los Angeles, Calif. Dec. 29, 1967 -Jan. 4, 1968 Page 5

EXHIBIT B

I looked up the thighs, boldly, jesus I was out of my saull, thighs knees high heels long tight stockings flow and flesh oh lord and she kucked her foot, turned on ankle, ow ow ow, mercyl and the red hair the red hair flocked all along the back of the chair, the red hair on fire in the lamplight, I could barely hold on I could barely understand, I did not deserve to even LOOK, and I knew it.

"care for a beer?" I asked.

"all right," she said.

I got up and I could hardly walk. I had enough hose o put out a forest fire of napalm.

I came back with the beer, didn't give her a glass, watched her drink it from the bottle, that stuff going into her, into her red hair into her body into her everywhere and I peered up her legs not getting enough and I drank out of the bottle.

she put down her bottle. "you are a great writer," she said.

"that's no reason for coming to see me."

"yes it is, yes it is, you see you fascinate me, you write this way and you look like, you look like -"the trashman?"

"yes, or a diseased gorilla, an undergrown aged gorilla dying of cancer. and those god damn eyes, slits of eyes but when you finally OPEN them for just that second - shit, I never saw eyes LIKE THAT, that COLOR, that VICIOUS FIRE - '

"and you came here to see what I was, see what I am, oh?"

"I guess so, I don't know. I don't know why I'm here. I don't. I only know that I'm here. I can't help it. you're a gorilla, you're some kind of snake, you're anything filthy, you stink. I don't know you. I know that you're not the guy at Bryan's staff meetings, threatening cripples, staggering about the room, cursing everybody and looking for more to drink more to drink more to drink. such a swine you are!"

"a woman always wants to find the core, tame it, mold it, a wise man never shows the core to a woman. he just gives her a shot of light, shuts it off, becomes himself again, a woman practices rearing the child by taming the man first I've got no use for women except to fuck them. I won't be trapped in love is a form of selfishness, love is an excuse for cowards to quit "

"nicely spoken, sounds all right, bastard, but what does it mean?"

she lifted her beerbottle again, recrossed her legs, the skirt going HIGHER, jesus have mercy, the skirt going HIGHER, all that leg, all that thigh, all that red HAIR, god.

I got up and pulled the beerbottle from her mouth and put my dirty bearded face to hers, my hps sucking and twisting at hers, hard full crazy, she did not push me away, I grabbed her under the back, I had her back arched, I had her head rolling on the back of the chair, our lips splashed together spliced together crazy, my hand under the back of that BIG body, god, the beerbottle knocked over and spewing on the floor, and I reached down with the other hand and ripped her skirt all the way UP, lord lord lord then I had her standing, I was walking pushing her all over the room_fer1ing that red hair around my ears across my face, feeling miracle and madness, and then I worked the pants down and then I HAD HER, I HAD HER, THAD HER, and I worked, I grabbed that long red hair and I yanked down on it, I had her back arched arched hurting her and I HAD HER I worked and holding the hair still in

my hands in back I got the cheeks and spread them wide, I had her natled in the center of the rug, I had her on the cross, it was too late for her, she was on the spike, ripped ripped and the yellow light from the lamps bathed us and all that could be heard was our breathing and our grappling, who would have guessed? who? and then BANG the walls shook, a man on the street stepped on a grease spot, fell and broke his ankle and we slid apart like worms going in different directions, and she stood there then and said, "ooooh ooooh ooooh I liked it, I liked it I liked it, you filthy greasy pig," and then she turned and walked into the bathroom and closed the door. I went into the kitchen, took a dishtowel, wiped off. got out 2 more beers. lit a smoke.

she came on out, looking better than ever, she glowed all over burning, she was really beautiful, I could say it easy, she was really beautiful. I drink my beer and looked at her, neither of us saying anything. I lit her a cigarette, then I had to piss. I went to the bathroom, closed the door, pissed, flushed, washed my hands, came out, and she was . . . gone. fast like that. no goodbye, nothing. I looked at the chair she had sat in. at the beerbottle on the floor, no, it had happened. yes, I found one of her carrings. a green earring. just one. it's always ONE earring what the hell. but never an earring like this.

I drank my beer straight down, walked outside. It was cold. all up and down DeLongpre it was the same. people locked in tight, behind doors, behind windows. everybody with their possessions, their people, their madness, their bank accounts, their car keys, their walnut faces, their constipation.

I looked north where I figured she lived with some fine intellectual chap who spoke the big words and the big meaning, some guys got these dolls automatically, I was lucky to see a photo in a newspaper. I took the earring the green earring and threw it north, hard, high in the dark sky, it flew out of sight in the neon mash of light from Sunset Boulevard a block north and I said, "here, baby, your earring back and your life and all the rest, baby baby. but thanks for the splendid grade-AAA fuck."

then I went back inside, found her still untouched beer, picked it up, drank drank drank, found the Racing Form, sat down in HER chair and began checking out my plays for the Santa Anita meet, and then I found one long red hair, one very long red hair along the arm of my chair and I picked it up and touched the end of it to my cigarette, it sizzled and shriveled and smoked ever so slightly. I moved the cigarette right up along the hair until it was all burned except to the smallest bit in my fingers and then I put that in the ashtray and burned that,

Charles Bukowski, immortal writer, immortal lover, you can't go houre again. it's all too late.

I worked at the beer.

: 4



-let me tell you about him. with sick hangover I crawled out from under the sheets the other day to try to get to the store, buy some food, placefood inside of me and make the job I hate. all right. I was in this grocery store, and this little shit of a man (he must have been as old as I) but perhaps more comfortable and stupid and idiotic, a chipmunk full of beatlenuts and BOW WOW and no regard for anything except the way he felt or thought or expressed.

.. he was a hyena-chipmunk, a piece of sloth. a slug, he kept staring at me. then he said:

HEY!!!

: 4

he walked on up and stood there, staring. HEY' he said HEY! he had very round eyes and he stood there staring up at me from out of those very round eyes. the eyes had bottoms like the dirty bottoms of swimmingpools--no reflection. I didn't have but a few minutes, had to rush. I had missed the job the day before and had already been counciled -- god knows how many times -- for excessive absenteeism. I really wanted to walk away from him but I was too sick to gather myself. he looked like the manager of an apartment house I had once lived in a few years back. one of those who was always standing in the hall at 3 a.m. when you entered with a strange woman.

he kept staring so I said, I CAN'T REMEMBER YOU. I'M SORRY, I JUST CAN'T REMEM-BER YOU. I'M JUST NOT VERY GOOD AT THAT SORT OF THING. meanwhile, thinking, why don't you go away? why do you have to be here? I don't like you.

I WAS AT YOUR PLACE, he said. OVER THERE, he pointed. he turned around and pointed south and east, where I had never lived. worked, but never lived. good. I thought, he's a nut. I don't know him, never knew him I'n free. I can shove him off SORRY, I said, BUT YOU'RE MISTAKEN--I DON'T KNOW YOU, NEVER LIVED OVER

THERE. SORRY, MAN. I started to push my basket off.

WELL, MAYBE NOT THERE. BUT I KNOW YOU. I'I WAS A PLACE IN THE BACK, YOU LIVED IN A PLACE IN THE BACK, ON THE SECOND FLOOR. IT WAS ABOUT A YEAR AGO.

SORRY, I told him, BUT I DRINK TOO MUCH. I FOR-GET PEOPLE. I DID LIVE IN A PLACE IN BACK, SECOND FLOOR, BUT THAT WAS 5 YEARS AGO.

LISTEN, I'M AFRAID YOU'RE MIXED UP. I'M IN A HURRY, REALLY. I HAVE TO GO, I'M REALLY DOWN TO THE MINUTE NOW.

I rolled on off toward the meat dept.

ne ran along beside me. YOU'RE BUKOWSKI, AREN'T YOU?

YES, I AM.

I WAS THERE, YOU JUST DON'T REMEMBER, YOU WERE DRINKING,

WHO THE HELL BROUGHT YOU OVER?

NOBODY. I CAME ON MY OWN. I WROTE A POEM ABOUT YOU. YOU DON'T REMEMBER. BUT YOU DIDN'T LIKE IT.

UMM, I said

I ONCE WROTE A POEM TO THAT GUY WHO WROTE 'THE MAN WITH THE GOLDEN ARM'. WHAT'S HIS NAME? ALGREN. NELSON ALGREN,

I said.

YEAH, he said, I WROTE 1 POEM ABOUT HIM. SENT IT TO THIS MAGAZINE. THE EDITOR SUGGESTED THAT I SEND THE POEM 'TO HIM. ALGREN WROTE BACK, HE WROTE ME BACK A NOTE ON A <u>RACING</u> FORM. 'THIS IS MY LIFE,' HE WROTE ME.

EXHIBIT C

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED DATE 11-5-94 BY GODGT-NGS/BEE/DM 416,045

> FINE, 1 said, SO WHAT'S YOUR NAME?

> IT DOFSN'T MATTER. MY NAME IS 'LEGION'.

VERY FUNNY, I smiled. we trotted along, then stopped I reached over and got a package of hamburger, then I decided to give him the brushoff. I took the hamburger and stuck it in his hand and shook his hand with it, saying, WELL, OK, GOOD TO SEE YOU, BUT MAN, REALLY, I'VE GOT TO GO.

then I shifted into high and pushed my basket out of there. toward the bread uept. he wouldn't shake.

ARE YOU STILL IN THE POST OFFICE? he asked, trotting along.

I'M AFRAID SO.

YOU OUGHT TO GET OUT OF THERE. IT'S A HORRIPLE PLACE. IT'S THE WORST PLACE YOU CAN BE.

I THINK IT IS. BUT YOU SEE, I CAN'T DO ANYTHING, I DON'T HAVE ANY SPECIAL TRAINING.

YOU'RE A GREAT POET, MAN.

GREAT POETS DIE IN STEAMING POTS OF SHIT.

BUT YOU'VE GOT ALL THAT RECOGNITION FROM THE LEFT - WING PEOPLE. CAN'T ANYBODY DO ANY-THING FOR YOU?

left-wing people? this guy was crazy. we trotted along. I HAVE RECOGNITION. FROM MY BUDDIES AT THE POST OFFICE I'M RECOG-

POST OFFICE, I'M RECOG-NZED AS A LUSH AND A HORSEPLAYER,

CAN'T YOU GET A GRANT OR SOMETHING?

I TRIED LAST YEAR. THE HUMANTITIES. ALL I GOT BACK WAS A FORM-LETTER OF REJECTION.

"OPEN CITY"

Los Angeles, California January, 12-17, 1968 Page 12

BUT VERY ASS IN-THIS COUNTRY IS LIVING ON A GRANT.

YOU FINALLY SAID SOME-THING.

DON'T YOU READ AT THE UNIVERSITIES?

I'D RATHER NOT. I CON-SIDER IT PROSTITUTION. ALL THEY WANT 10 DO IS --

he didn't let me finish. GINSBERG, he said, GINS-BERG READS AT THE UNIV-ERSITIES. AND CREELEY AND OLSON AND DUNCAN AND --1 KNOW.

I reached over and got my bread.

THERE ARE ALL FORMS OF PROSTITUTION, he said.

now he was getting profound. jesus. I ran toward the vegetable dept.

LISTEN, COULD I SEE YOU AGAIN. SOMETIME?

MY TIME'S SHORT. REALLY TIGHT.

he found a matchbook. HERE, PUT YOUR ADDRESS DOWN IN HERE.

oh christ, I thought, how do you get out without hurting a man's feelings? I wrote the address down.

HOW ABOUT A PHONE NUM-BER? he asked. SO YOU'LL KNOW WHEN I M COMING OVER.

NO. NO PHONE NUMBER. I handed the book back

WHEN'S THE BEST TIME"

IF YOU'VE GOT TO COME, MAKE IT SOME FRIDAY NIGHT AFTER 10.

I'LL BRING A SIX-PACK. AND I'LL HAVE TO BRING MY WIFE. I'VE BEEN MARRIED 27 YEARS.

TOO BAD, I said

OH NO, IT'S THE ONLY WAY.

HOW DO YOU KNOW? YOU DON'T KNOW ANY OTHER WAY.

IT ELIMINATES JEALOUSY YOU OUGHT AND STRIFE. TO TRY IT.

IT DOESN'T ELIMINATE, IT ADDS. AND I'VE TRIED IT. OH YEAH, I REMEMBER READING IT IN ONE OF YOUR POEMS. A RICH WOMAN.

the we hat the vegetables. fiozen ones.

I WAS IN THE VILLAGE IN THE 30's. I KNEW BODEN-HEIM, TERRIBLE, HE GOT MURDERED. LAYING AROUND IN ALLEYS LIKE THAT. MUR-DERED OVER SOME TRASHY WOMAN. I WAS IN THE VIL-LAGE THEN. I WAS A BO-HEMIAN, I'M NO BEAT, AND I'M NO HIPPY. DO YOU READ THE 'FREE PRESS'?

SOMETIMES.

TERRIBLE.

he meant that he thought the hippies were terrible, he was being profoundly sloppy.

I PAINT TOO. I SOLD A PAINTING TO MY PSYCHIA-\$320. TRIST. ALL PSYCH-IATRISTS ARE SICK, VERY SICK PEOPLE.

more 1933 profoundity. YOU REMEMBER THAT LOE

YOU WROTE ABOUT GOING DOWN TO THE BEACH AND CLIMBING DOWN THE CLIFF TO THE SAND AND SEEING ALL THOSE LOVERS DOWN THERE AND YOU WERE ALONE AND WANTED TO GET OUT FAST. YOU GOT OUT SO FAST YOU LEFT YOUR SHOES DOWN THERE WITH THEM. IT WAS A GREAT POEM ABOUT LONLINESS,

it was a poem about how HARD it was to EVER GET alone, but I didn't tell him that.

I picked up a package of frozen potatoes and made for the check stand. he trotted along beside me.

I WORK AS A DISPLAYMAN. IN THE MARKETS. \$154 A WEEK. I ONLY HIT THE OF-FICE ONCE A WEEK. I WORK FROM ELEVEN A. M. TO FOUR P. M.

ARE YOU WORKING NOW? OH YEAH, I'M WORKING ON DISPLAYS IN HERE NOW. WISH I HAD SOME INFLU-ENCE. I'D GET YOU ON.

the boy at the checkstand began tabbing the groceries.

HEY! my friend yelled, DON'T MAKE HIM PAY FOR THOSE GROCERIES! HE'S A POETI

the boy at the checkstand was all right. he didn't say 2.21-thing. just went on tabbing it up.

my friend screamed again: POEMS_OF LONLINESS_ HE'S HLT HE'S A GREAT FUL] ! REALLY A VERY LONLEY TEL-DON'T MAKE HIM PAY FOR LOW BUT HE DOESN'T KNOW HIS GROCERIES. IT. WE'RE GOING TO SEE

HE LIKES TO TALK. I said HIM THIS FRIDAY NIGHT. to the checkstand boy.

right. I paid and took my bag.

LISTEN, I'VE GOT TO GO. I said to my friend.

somehow, he could not leave the store. some fear.

wanted to keep his good job. wonderful, it felt very good HADN'T BEEN THERE MUCH to see him standing in there by MORE THAN AN HOUR AND not trotting the checkstand. along beside me.

I'LL BE SEEING YOU, he said.

the bag.

outside were the parked cars, and the people walking around. none of them read poetry, talked poetry, wrote poetry. for once the masses looked very reasonable to me. I got to my car, threw the stuff in and sat there a moment. a woman got out of the car next to me and I watched as her skirt fell back and showed me flashes of white leg above the stockings. one of the world's greatest works of Art: a woman with fine legs climbing out of her car. she stood up and the skirt fell back down, for a moment she smiled at me. then she turned and moved it all, wobbling, balancing, shivering toward the grocery store. I started the car and backed out. I had almost forgotten my friend, but he wouldn't forget me. tonight he would say:

DEAR, GUESS WHO I SAW IN THE GROCERY TODAY? HE LOOKED ABOUT THE SAME, MAYBE NOT AS BLOATED. AND HE HAS THIS LITTLE THING ON HIS CHIN.

WHO WAS IT?

CHARLES BUKOWSKI. WHO'S THAT?

A POET, HE'S SLIPPED. HE CAN'T WRITE AS WELL AS HE USED TO, BUT HS-USED TO WRITE SOME GREAT STUFF.

BUT I DON'T HAVE ANYthe checkstand boy was all THING TO WEAR,

HE WON'T CARE. HE DOESN'T LIKE WOMEN.

HE DOESN'T LIKE WOMEN? YEAH. HE TOLD ME.

LISTEN, GUSTAV, THE LAST he POET WE WENT TO SEE WAS A TERRIBLE PERSON: WE HE GOT DRUNK AND STARTED THROWING BOTTLES ACROSS THE ROOM AND CUSSING.

THAT WAS BUKOWSKI. I waved him away from under ONLY HE DOESN'T REMEM-BER US.

NO WONDER.

BUT HE'S VERY LONELY. WE SHOULD GO SEE HIM.

ALLRIGHT, IF YOU SAY SO. GUSTAV.

THANK YOU, SWEETIE.

don't you wish you were Charles Bukowski? I can paint too. lift weights. and ,my little girl thinks that I am God.

then other times, it's not so good.

,	NEW ORLEANS	OFFICE OF ORIGIN BUREAU	date 4/10/68	INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 4/10/68	
TITLE OF	HENRY CHARLE Aka. Hank Bu	Office Department	SA CHARACTER OF CA	j	ab b
~		REFE	RENCES		
	Philadelphia	er to Los Angeles airtel to New Or airtel to Dallas,	leans dated		
		-R	UC-		b2 b7:
		INFO	RMANTS		.10
	IDENTITY OF	SOURCE	LOCATI	ON OF INFORMATION	
ł					
	NO T-1 is		100-17	175 - 1A-50	
	NO T-1 is	Used to character NOMDS		175 - 1A-50	×
	ACCOMPLIS	NOMDS	ize		S.
		NOMDS	ize		
APPROVE	ACCOMPLIS	NOMDS	ACQUIT	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW	<u> </u>
	ACCOMPLIS	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE	ACQUIT	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS YES	<u> </u>
APPROVE	ACCOMPLIS	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE (RM)	ACQUIT	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW	<u> </u>
APPROVE COPIES MA	ACCOMPLIS AUTO FUG FIN D RER S ADE $-$ Bureau $-$ 1 - New Orle	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE (RM) Eans (140-1425)	LECOVERIES ACQUIT TALS DO 140-3	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW	<u> </u>
APPROVE COPIES M	ACCOMPLIS AUTO FUG FIN D RER S ADE $-$ Bureau $-$ 1 - New Orle	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE (RM) Eans (140-1425)	LECOVERIES ACQUIT TALS DO 140-3	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 5907- 9 REC-	<u> </u>
APPROVE COPIES M	ACCOMPLIS ruto FUG FIN ruto FUG FIN uto FUG FIN	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE (RM) Eans (140-1425)	Do 140-3 22 APR	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS VER SIX MONTHS YES NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW S907- 12 1958	<u> </u>
APPROVE COPIES MA	ACCOMPLIS	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE (RM) Eans (140-1425)	Do 140-3 22 APR Notations	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS YES NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 5907- 12 1968	<u> </u>
APPROVE COPIES MA S 68 e W Agency Request Re	ACCOMPLIS	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE (RM) Eans (140-1425)	Do 140-3 22 APR Notations All INFC	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS YES NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 5907- 9 12 1368	<u> </u>
APPROVE COPIESM	ACCOMPLIS	NOMDS SHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ES SAVINGS R SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE (RM) Eans (140-1425)	Do 140-3 22 APR Notations	CASE HAS BEEN PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS YES NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 5907- 9 12 1368	<u> </u>

FD-204 (Rev 3-3-59)	CONEMENTIAL -	
	UN ID STATES DEPARTMENT OF J FICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	
Сору to		b6
Report of Date:	SA 4/10/68 Office: NEW ORLEANS	b7C
Field Office File #:	NEW ORLEANS (140-1425) Bureau File #.	
Tıtle	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Clerk, Post Office Department Los Angeles, California	
Character:	SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES	b6 b7C
Synopsis:	NO T-1 made available a portion of a magazine	DIC

n of a magazine dated January, 1968, and edited by entitled "Cop Killer" and both members of New Orleans Movement for a Democratic Society (NOMDS). NO T-1 advised that the names and addresses of numerous individuals who are contributors to this magazine were set forth in the January, 1968 edition including the name CHARLES BUKOWSKI, 5124 Delongpre Ave., Los Angeles, Calif.

-RUC-

DECLASSIFILD DY GOZGT-NLS/BLE/EN ON_11-5-18 4/6,045

-		-				
1.				2.00	C destade	
and the owner of the local division of the l						
5	2					
in the second second	-	-				
	140		1.0000			
2000	No. of Concession, name			-		
	1 <u>.</u> 				lanorir at r	



This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency

NO 140-1425

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION:

AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

NO T-1 on January 3, 1968 made available part of a magazine entitled "Cop Killer" dated January, 1968 and which is described as edition number one under the editorship of ______ and _____ Box 2342, New Orleans, Louisiana. b6 b7C

NO T-1 further advised that numerous names and addresses of individuals appear as contributors to this magazine including the name CHARLES BUKOWSKI, 5124 Delongpre Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

NO T-1 also stated that and and are members of the New Orleans Movement for a Democratic Society (NOMDS) and that both have been active in the New Orleans area in anti-Vietnam War activity.

NO T-1 advised that the NOMDS was formerly known as the New Orleans Committee to End the War in Vietnam (NOCEWV). The latter committee voted to change its name to the NOMDS in the Spring of 1967, and a constitution prepared for it specified that it was an affiliate of the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS).

2

APPENDIX

STUDENTS FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY

The Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), as it is known today, came into being at a founding convention held at Port Huron, Michigan, in June, 1962. The SDS is an assocation of young people on the left and has a current program of protesting the draft, promoting a campaign for youth to develop a conscientious objector status, denouncing United States intervention in the war in Vietnam and to "radically transform" the university community, and provide for its complete control by students. Gus Hall, General Secretary, Communist Party, USA, when interviewed by a representative of United Press International in San Francisco, California, on May 14, 1965, described the SDS as a part of the "responsible left" which the Party has "going for us." At the June, 1965, SDS National Convention, an anti-Communist proviso was removed from the SDS constitution.

In the October 7, 1966, issue of "New Left Notes", the official publication of SDS, an SDS spokesman stated that there are some Communists in SDS and they are welcome. . The national headquarters of this organization, as of April 18, 1967, was located in Room 206, 1608 West Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois.

APPENDIX

3*

1

FD-323 (Rev 11-29-61)



UNIFED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No.

New Orleans,	Louisiana
April 10,	

1.

Title

HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR.

Character SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES Reference Report of SA dated April 10, 1968 at New Orleans.

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

APR 2 6 1968

2 00 030 loo Dopt.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. FD-323 (Rev. 11-29-61)



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No.

Title HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department

Character	SUURITY	01	60017	EMPLOYEES	
Reference	Report 4/10/68 2	5A Pat	N0,	datel	b6 b7C

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency



.1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No

Title: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES



9-19 (dev 6-8-r7)



APR 1 2 1968

Assistant Attorney General Internal Security Division

Director, FBI

ţ

Attention Supervisor of Service Section Records Administration Office

HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

For your information, and in order that consideration may be given as to whether any Federal laws have been violated, there is transmitted herewith one copy of a letter of this date to the United States Civil Service Commission together with one copy each of its enclosures covering an investigation conducted concerning the captioned individual.

> Reference is made to this Bureau's letter dated This is furnished to supplement the data previously forwarded to the Department in this case.

60267-NLS/BLE/MM 1.11-5-98 416,045 140-35907 (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes UNCLASSIFIED) Enc (9) Classified confidential as enclosures so classified. 1120 140-35907-10 · Cl.• / _ WS:1m (2) MAILED 5, APR 12 1968 COMM-FBI 51 MAY 13 19 MAIL HOOM TFLETYPF UNIT

NO 140-1425

ADMINISTRATIVE

2

This report is classified confidential to protect NO T-1, who has furnished information the unauthorized disclosure of which might compromise his position as well as reveal a sensitive Bureau source



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to.

Report of Date	SA 4/12/68		Office:	Washington, D.	C.	b6
Field Office File #•	WFO 140-25786		Bureau File	· #:		b7C
Title.	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, J POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT	R.				

Character: SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Synopsis:

HCUA files contain nothing identifiable. CSC files contain no additional pertinent information. Results of file review at Passport Office, USDS, set forth.

- RUC -

ALL IN THE FOR THED HEFEIN IS UNDESCRIPTED DATE 11-5-18 EY GODGT-NLS/BUERT 416,045 WFO 140-25786

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION:

The files of the House Committee on Un-American Activities were reviewed on March 12, 1968, by SE and no identifiable record was found for the employee.

On March 14, 1968, a file pertaining to the employee at the Bureau of Personnel Investigations Civil Service Commission was reviewed and no additional pertinent information was noted.

Records of the Passport Office, United States Department of State (USDS), reviewed by SA on April 5, 1968, contained a Report of Birth of HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. This report disclosed that BUKOWSKI was born August 16, 1920, in Andermach, Germany. His parents were listed as HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, born in Pasedena, California, whose occupation was contracting business, then residing in Bfaffendorf, Hoch Strasse 40, Germany, and KATHARINAFETT KBUKOWSKI born Weissenturm, Germany. According to the record, the father of the employee was then employed in a civilian capacity by the Rents Requisitions and Claims Service of the American Forces in Germany. b6 b7C



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No

Title: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

> ALL INFORMATION CONTINUED HEREIN ID CALL UD DATE 11-5-18 STGOZGZ-N44/BCE/JM 4/6,045

> > b6 b7C

Report of: SA

Date and Place: April 12, 1968 Washington, D. C.

This is amended conv of Society of Concernment Employees of the time of the time of the time for the time of the time of the time of the time

-1-

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

4-15-68

Airtel

1

To: SAC, New Orleans (140-1425)

From: Director, FBI (140-35907)

() HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. PO SGE

11-598 60367-NIS/BUIM 416,045

Re New Orleans report 4-10-68.

Bureau has not received evaluation memorandum concerning reliability of NO T-1, whose information is used in rereport. Promptly submit this memorandum.

For future guidance, refer to Part I, page 40 of FBI Handbook wherein it is instructed that where T Symbols are authorized, the reliability and evaluation of the sources shall be set forth in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination.

Handle promptly.

MAILED 5 REC- 74 140-35907-12 APK 1 : 1968 COMM FBI S.lsk MAY 1 0 1968 Nº Com

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



ED 204 (ftev 3-3-59)

UI ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF . STICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

> b6 b7C

Copy to	
Report of Date	Office: DALLAS
Field Office File **	140-1160 Bureau File *
Tıtle	HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., also known as Hank Bukowski Clerk, Post Office Department Los Angeles, California
Character	SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Synopsis	Federal Records Center records reviewed, set forth.
	- RUC -
DETAILS:	
	•

This document contains neither recommendations nor corclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its conterts are not to be distributed outside your agency.

. 32

- 11-5-98 60267-NLS/BLEIM 416,045 DL-140-1160

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

AT FT. WORTH, TEXAS

On April 15, 1968, Mr. Chief, Reference Service Branch, Federal Records Center, made available the U. S. Attorney's, Eastern District of Louislana, File #12974, in Federal Records Center Container #12106, on HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR., which disclosed the following pertinent information:

On June 21, 1944, Mrs. Chief Clerk, Local Draft Board #2, New Orleans, Louisiana, submitted a letter to the U. S. Attorney's Office, New Orleans, Louisiana, asking for assistance in getting Registrant BUKOWSKI examined by a Medical Advisory Board. This letter further advised the Registrant was rejected for Military Service on July 2, 1943, by reason of "Military Unsuitable Group 5". Prior to reporting, he advised Local Draft Board #2 by letter that he did not have any intentions of reporting for induction due to his personal philosophy, and wanted to know just what action Local Draft Board #2 would take in view of that information. Local Draft Board #2 advised him unless he reported, the matter would be handled by the U. S. Attorney's Office, New Orleans.

For several months following his rejection, the case was not re-opened, but after the medical survey program was put into effect, Local Draft Board #2, endeavored to have him examined by a Phychiatrist, in order to determine if Registrant was a malingerer.

On March 15, 1944, Local Draft Board #2, had been unsuccessful in locating Registrant at any of the various addresses that was furnished to Local Draft Board #2. All mail was returned "Unclaimed". Last address was Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

On June 27, 1944, this case was referred to the FBI Office, New Orleans, Louisiana, by the U. S. Attorney's Office, New Orleans, for investigation.

On August 7, 1944, the Registrant was examined by Armed Service Forces, Armed Forces Induction Station, 32nd <u>Street and Lancaster Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, by</u> Captain, Q.M.C. Induction Officer and was found to be physically and mentally disqualified for military service and rejected for "Failing To Meet Medical Standards." b6 b7C DL-140-1160

8.

On August 25, 1944, the U. S. Attorney's Office, New Orleans, Louisiana, closed their case since Registrant had corrected his delinquency with Local Draft Board #2, by reporting for Physical Examination and found to physically unfit for military service.

••

4---



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to File No

Title: HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES



11-545 G0262-N45/B4C/JM 416,045

	b6
Report of: IC	b7C
Date and Place: April 16, 1968 Dallas, Texas	

This is amended conv of Security of Government

Employees a total the the transport of from file for the should be nacce of the copy.

-1-

This document contrus nother records documents conclusions of the FB^T. It is the property of the FP1 and so much to your agency it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



140-35907

Date APR 2 6 1968

To Director, Bureau of Personnel Investigations Civil Service Commission

From John Edgar Hoover, Director [] Closing Full Field Disloyal [] Un founded [🗍 Closing PI Closing Supp X Supplemental FF

GO267-NES/BLE/M

Subject

ļ

-14

COMM-FBI

BY COURIER SVC.

HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

()

Transmitted herewith are containing the results of

copies of the following communications two

🗌 🕱 full field investigation – Please advise this Bureau of the ultimate disposition in this matter

An inquiry

An inquiry.	
11-5-58 4165	
Report of SA dated 416,645 April 10, 1968, at New Orleans, Louisiana.	
Report of IC dated April 16, 1968, at Dallas, Texas.	
Report of SA dated April 12, 1968, at Washington, D. C.	
Memorandum dated April 10, 1968, at New Orleans, Louisiana. 140-35907-14 REC-74	
Prior correspondence has previously been furnished your agency.	
[7] Returned herewith is this individual's Standard Form	
This matter [] Pending [] Pending another Government agency [XNo further action is contemplated under Executive Order 10450 in the absence of a specific request	
This information should not be disseminated to unauthorized persons or agencies. This Bureau makes no recommendation regarding clearance or disapproval of the captioned individual for Federal employment Classified confidential as enc. so classified. Enc. (8) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes UNCLASSIFIED) 1 - AG, Internal Security Division (under separate cover) - Enc.	
THE BOM THE UNIT CONFIDENTIAL	

FD-36 (Rev 5	-22-64)	*		-	
			FBI		
-			Date 4/2	22/68	
Transmit the	following in _	(Туре	e in plaintext or co	de)	
Vila	AIRTEL	AIRMAIL	(Priority)		
	T O:	DIRECTOR, FBI (140-35907)		
	FROM:	SAC, NEW ORLEAN	S (140-142)	5) (RUC)	
	SUBJECT :	HENRY CHARLES E PO SGE	UKOWSKI, JI	R., aka	/ b6 b7c
	4/10/68 a dated 4/1	Re report of SA t New Orleans an 5/68.	d Bureau a		ated rleans
	NO T-1, W report.	Enclosed for th tion memorandum hose information This document wa d report was sub	concerning is utiliz s inadvert	the reliabili ed in referenc	ty of ed
	\	Appropriate err	is scored	140 359 NU- 100 PI	60267-WLS/BLE/M 416,045 07- DED
	WRR:srl (4)	2 cv Jul	120	bonsana xana rawan no na no n y	Enril .
AMLĞ Approv		Agent in Charge	Sent	M Per	



APR 2 6 1968

Assistant Attorney General Internal Security Division

Director, FBI

Attention Supervisor of Service Section Records Administration Office

HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

For your information, and in order that consideration may be given as to whether any Federal laws have been violated, there is transmitted herewith one copy of a letter of this date to the United States Civil Service Commission together with one copy each of its enclosures covering an investigation conducted concerning the captioned individual

Reference is made to this Bureau's letter dated April 12, 1968. This is furnished to supplement the data previously forwarded to the Department in this case

DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE DATE 09-23-2009

Ch.

140-35907

Enc (5)

MAILED 4 APR 26-968

COMM-FBI

(Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes UNCLASSIFIED)

Classified confidential as enc. so classified.

REG- 74 140-35907-15

esci-alts/Bce/m 11-5-48



:ssh 62 MAY 1 0 1968

TELETYPE UNIT

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE

EXEMPTED FROM AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE EXEMPTION CODE 25X(1- (Human)) DATE 09-23-2009

140-35907

Mohr -

Felt_ Gale .

Rosen

Tavel Trotter

July 29, 1968 -5-48 GOJGT-NLS/BLERMY HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES On April 12 and April 26, 1968, the Civil Service Commission (CSC) was furnished reports in captioned matter. As previously reported b6lives with Henry Charles Bukowski in a common law relationship on b7C a part-time basis, although both maintain separate addresses. The employee in an official Post Office record identified a born as his wife and SINECCRDED COPY FILED indicated her address to be 5526 Carlton Way, Los Angeles, California. Los Angeles T-3 advised on April 5, 1968, that as of April 4, 1968, a yearly subscription of the "People's World" (PW) expired in the name of 5526 Carlton Way, Los Angeles, California, and that the actual expiration date was March 18, 1968. The PW is a West Coast communist newspaper. (100 - 448357 - 6)Reports concerning were furnished to the CSC on February 10, 1950, under the title of National Bureau of Standards, Department of Commerce, Washington, D. C., SGE." The Commission advised on July 21, 1950, was "eligible on loyalty" and on November 3, 1951, that that "resigned or otherwise separated prior to a decision on loyalty" in connection with employment at the Federal Security Agency, Washington, D. C. (121-21439) b1 (X) (C) same as T-3 in LA report 3/28/68, in this NOTE: T-3 18 SM-C, "101- 4457 .)- 6. case and T-3 in LA report on Tolson 1 DeLoach . LHM to CSC by 9-7. LHM to AAG by 9-19. Bishop 1, - 121-21439 Casper Callahan 1 - 100 - 448357Conrad _ CVS: lac (7) Sullivan . Tele Boom Holmes . J TELETYPE UNLT MALEROONL Gandy .



1

UN11ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

> Washington, D. C. July 29, 1968

In Reply, Please Refer to File No. 140-35907

> Title HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department

Character SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Reference Memorandum dated and captioned as above.

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

11. 12 ł K____ 12 DATE 11-5-98 GOZGT-NUS/BLB/DAT 416,045

140-35907-

NOT RECORLED

This docyment contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside

11

July 29, 1968

40262-1454BLE/87 416,045

9-19 (Rev 8-8-67)

Assistant Attorney General Internal Security Division

Director, FBI

Attention Supervisor of Service Section Records Administration Office

11.548

HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

For your information, and in order that consideration may be given as to whether any Federal laws have been violated, there is transmitted herewith one copy of a letter of this date to the United States Civil Service Commission together with one copy each of its enclosures covering an investigation conducted concerning the captioned individual.

> Reference is made to this Bureau's letter dated **April 26, 1968.** This is furnished to supplement the data previously forwarded to the Department in this case.

140-35907

Enc.(3) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes UNCLASSIFIED) REC- 47.40-35907-17 JUL 30 1968 2 9 1968 MAILED 6 COMM FBI Ł MARL ROOM THE TYPE UNIT

i

JUL 3 0

BY COURIER SVC

140-35907

Date July 29, 1968 Closing Full Field To Director, Bureau of Personnel Investigations Disloyal Unfounded [7] Civil Service Commission Closing PI John Edgar Hoover, Director Closing Supp From () x Supplemental FFI Subject HENRY CHARLES BUKOWSKI, JR. Post Office Department SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES Transmitted herewith are copies of the following communications two containing the results of A full field investigation. Please advise this Bureau of the ultimate disposition in this matter An inquiry. Memorandum dated July 29, 1968, at Washington, D. C.

> Memorandum dated July 29, 1968, at Washington, D. C.

11.5.48

60267-NIS/BUILT

140-35907-18 REC 41

1 1 2 (1968

x Prior correspondence has previously been furnished your agency.

Returned herewith is this individual's Standard Form

1

This matter Pending. Pending another Government agency. 🕱 No further action is contemplated under Executive Order 10450 in the absence of a specific request.

This information should not be disseminated to unauthorized persons or agencies. This Bureau makes no recommendation regarding clearance or disapproval of the captioned

Enc. (4) (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes UNCLASSIFIED)

1 - AAG, Internal Security Division (under separate cover) - enc. S: lac MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT 4

UNITED STATES CIVIL SERVICE COMM'" ION BUREAU OF PERSONNEL INVESTIGA .S

.

WASHINGTON, D C 20415

\sim	TO Director Federal Bureau of Investig	ation	DATE 3-20-70
	Washington, D C 20535		FILF INO:LAW: jeh
	BUKOWSKI, Henry Charle	es, Jr.	DATE OF BIRTH 8-16-20
	POSITION, ORGANIZATION, AND LOC Distribution Clerk Post Office Departmen Los Angeles, Californ	t	
	The disposition made of the below	is case in which y	our Bureau conducted investigation is indicated
	A. 🖂 APPLICANT	Υ.	X EMPLOYEE 140-35907
	B. FINAL ACTION X By Agency Favorable determination Removed or not appointed	d as a result of se	$\Box By CSC CSC + 12-68$ $a_{acg} + 3$ curity determination under
	E E Q. 10450		CSC procedures
	Removed or not appointed	d as a result of su	
	X Resigned before determin		
	۲		r being advised that charges were to be preferred.
	Separated (other than by completed.	resignation) or dro	opped from consideration before determination was
	C. AUTHORITY FOR INVESTI	GATION	
	X E. O. 10450		P. L. 920
	E. O. 9835		E. 0. 10422 or 10459 5907
	P. L. 298	AFBI	Other 7 Notice
X	Q '	11-5-95	60767 MLS/BLE/M
1 F			Director, Bureau of Personnel Investigations
13.	· / 19 70		FUND For 2-

IN 374 APRIL 1964